
® 

2.,Needle~ Needle .. feed, lockstitch Machine with Organized 
Split Needle Bar and an Automatic Thread Trimmer 
=*il+*~St~ ~J ~-" '1tJ' ~ § !b*tJJ tJ ~ .y:,., 

-

29170107 
No.1048u04 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "'List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Oty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

,,_,:~ 'J A ~ ;:··~um ~;:~ 1...-c 
1. " 51~" fllli!O)~c-l5-iill.aF.J 

1) "*" EP ........... jjtr@] 0);\-•y ::f·y? ~::.It~ l "t~@l~J!~ :h.t.:$~ ~~P;I': l, 3:9 o 

j"£J!~~~;t:" ~J!·~~ tJ :A 1--" HH~ l "t < t:.~ \.'0 

2) "01" ................... ~-v·l' 0)" 5Hc" O)~aF.I~~~.~ l -r < t:.~ ~,,0 
2. ~:i:~O)~*I;t:, ·@l~~~l. 0.1, 2.5~0)~fi~J;t:, :!&:~ (~uLJ(-f-.Jv) ~~l3:9o 

3. ~:1:~0) ( J l;t: .. *!J.W~HfiinlZl"tl-'~i'-ilil~t:'~~.:c~~~l3:9o 

4. 15:A ~--~-:/0)----- ~!;:!:, iffl.*fii!il(;'"C~~.: c~~P;I':l3:9o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

~ {jz 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... 1 

lf~l¥~ · 5'1-~Mf* 
2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ........................................ 3 

l:!M! · x~Mf* 
3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................................................. 5 

£r:fl~Mt% 

4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS ........................................................... 7 

*ID~~Mf* 
5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ........................................... 9 

.fl[ · T!M!Mf* 
6. F'EED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................................ 11 

xsUMf* 
7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ...................................... 13 

tiP-2 ?t.~ · *fPo&'JM1* 
8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3188-7) ...................... 15 

t,~tj)J IJ ~iftM{.% (LH-3188-7 Jfl) 

9.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168-7) ............. 17 

§~}J~~ IJ Mf* (LH-3188-7Jfl) 

10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3188-7) ................................... 19 

'7/( r\-~lftM{* (LH-3188-7Jtl) 

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........................................................... 21 

*~¥rnMf* 
12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ......................................... 23 

,-zJv t- '}Jr\- · *~~~iftMf* 

13. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ......................................... 24 

tffi~ · ll~U:tJ'M1* 
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) ........................................................ 25 

~~li~l@:~f* ( l ) 

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) (FOR JH, JS) .......................................... 26 

if-::\t~fl[~f* ( 2) (JH, JS[Q]) 

16.'I'ABLE Ol<' EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) .............................................. 27 

~t~Jf'-yfjjlJ%-~~ ( l ) 

17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) .............................................. 29 

~t:f~Jj'-yfjjlJ%-Jl~ ( 2) 

18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3) .............................................. 31 

~t3~Jj'-yfjjlJ%-Jl~ ( 3) 

19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 33 

~ !~]IUoc lJ 7- ]--

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 34 

;~§[ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

flJitflS . 5'1-~ ~{,"* 

64{] 

57 

55 

~ 
~ 

20 

47 

1 8 

0 ~ 

/ 
/ 

( 

~32 
~33 

-1-

~--11 ·50 

6 

-~ 
6 2 . 63 

42 

43 

3 8 39 
44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FE;_F:~O- __ NQ~- ___ P~T_NQ. ___________ D_E_ §_C_~ }_P_ T _I_Q ~- __________ ~ _ _ '.! _ _ !: __ 1 _ __ .. _____ Q!~ _ 

1 SS-4J.l0815-SP 
2 106-02902 
3 101-01004 
4 01 SS-4ll0815-SP 
5 02 SS-6111140-SP 
6 02 D2112-555-BOO 
7 02 SS-4120615-SP 
8 02 229-51552 
9 02 SS-4120615-SP 

10 02 WT-0530002-KS 
11 02~57803 
12 01 TA-0750404-RO 
13 TA-1250406-RO 
14 226-20900 
15 TA-0750704-RO 
ll) SS 6151780 SP 
17 09 228-10105 
18 TA-1250406-RO 
19 05 D2112-555-BOO 
20 226-80250 
, I SS 4121015-SP 
22 TA-1250406-RO 
23 229-20706 
24 SS-8120740-SP 
25 228-11400 

----sn090710 TP 
27 226-03112 
28 SS-2090710-TP 
29 01 226-03203 
30 SS-2090710-TP 

Bl104 051 000 
32 226-80003 
33 SS-9110460-CP 
34 * 229-01805 
35 SS-2090710-TP 

SS 6090630 SP 
37 SS-2110920-TP 
38 03 226-01058 
39 04 226-50857 
40 03 226-25503 
--rr----04 226 60609 
42 03 226-00555 
43 04 226-50352 
44 01 226-50055 
45 02 226-50055 
~ 226 02601 
47 02 226-51459 
48 10 CM-3002000-BI 
49 !l CM-3002000-01 
50 01 226-19100 

228-11301 
52 SS-3090610-SP 
53 SS-8150410-SP 
54 SS-8151150-SP 
55 06 228-11558 
56 226 51202 
57 05 D2112-555-BOO 
58 05 SS-4120615-SP 
59 08 228-18009 
60 02 M6045-350-AAA 
61 02 SS-4111015 SP 
62 09 C~f-3002001-AI 

63 10 CM-3002001-01 
64 *07 400-21415 

NOTE OHC.l 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=S 
SLIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
CURD HOLDER, LARGE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
GROUND WIRE ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 
RUBBER PLUG 
PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 
RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 
CAP 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 15/64 28 L-17.0 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD 
RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
FACE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-10 
RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 
TWO EYELET 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), LEFT 
SCREW 9/64 40 L-7.2 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 
THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7. 2 
I'HROAT PLATE P 1 N 
PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
GROUND MARK 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM. , A 
BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM. , A 
THROAT PLATE 1/4 
THROAT PLATE 1/4 
BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A 
BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A 
BED SLIDE ASM. 
BED SLIDE ASM. 
BED SCREW STUD 
THREAD GUIDE ASM., E 
LABEL(l6) 
ATTENTION SEAL 
CAP 
THREAD GO 1 DE (OPPER ).KTI'ffi'l~ 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 
THREAD GUIDE F ASM. 
AUXILIARY COVER 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
BALANCE COVER(FOR JE) 
RESISTANCE PACK ASM.AA 
SCREW ll/64 40 L 10 
SAFETY LABEL. , 3 (SMALL) . 
SAFETY LABEL, I (SMALL). 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL(SUPPLEMENT) 

01 .... FOR LH-3188 
02 .... FOR LH-3188-7 
03 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3188 

(SEE P.27~31) 
04 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3188-7 

(SEE P.27~31) 
05 .... FOR LH-3188-7-WB, -WO, -OB 
06 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 
07 .... FOR CHINA 
08 .... FOR JAPAN , JE 
09 .... EXCEPT JAPAN & JE 
10 .... FOR JAPAN 
11 .... FOR JE 

-2 ·-

7~'7-)' 11/64-40 L=8 
'W1:!l 
?}'1:!lf1'1'tY 
7~' 1-Y 11/64-40 L=8 
t77-Y 11/64-40 L=ll 
J- F' F ;(1Jf7· A 
7~'1-y' 3/16-28 L=6 
]-;{]-}' (7~) 
7~· 1-Y' 3/16-28 L=6 
MH' iJ' 7- D=5.3 
39F'9)'77f¥t'T (1F¥9'~ 
})t'l D=7.5 L=3.5 
})ty D=l2. 5 L=4 
)'.17' 't.:riJ.lh1T 
})tY 
t77-Y' 15/64 28 L-17 
7Yt'Y~!I'-(~~~·?) 
})t'l D=l2. 5 L=4 
J-}' })~W A 
)'11:!l(Mll' Pl7~ 
t~· 7-Y 3/16-28 L-10 
})t'l D=l2. 5 L=4 
7:!l1Ml-M 
})1-Y' 3/16-28 L=7 
1}7Y71(1Jr) t:!l' P 
?J~h7-Y 9/64 40 L 7. 2 
1P1'171(fb) 
?M7W 9/64-40 L=7. 2 
1'P7Y710:!l) 
?Jv~77-Y 9/64-40 L=7. 2 
,,y{;t Fn· '.! 
7J' 7'771:!1(~:!111' P1't) 
U1~7i'l} 11/64-40 L=4 
7' 7W ?-7 
?1~71-Y' 9/64-40 1=7.2 
t77-~· 9/64 40 L-6 
?JV4t71-Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 
;<~· P1:!l(t:!l' Pl M~ 
11-'tP;<~· P1:!l(t:!l'P) A7~ 
nP1:!1(1!-'tP7Y)I/4"(6.4MM) 
1'HVIIY13i( 1/4") 
WP1:!l(~'t·) M~ 
1HP;<~· P1:!1CW l M~ 
;<~'P1:!l(?I)7~(1!-otP1't) 
;<~· P1:!l(n)7~C1HPnl 
~·1 • y .:1 

1}7Y71E(7~)nP1}j~r 
~~~~J~f.:r')1)-1(16) 
.lt' 'J~' f.:r1J1y-JH 16) 
3')}' IJY 77Ht'JT ( 1H97:~ l 
1mf1C9rJ~¥' 
?Jv1-Y 9/64-40 L=6 
})1-Y' 15/64-28 L=4 
})7-)' 15/64-28 1=10.5 
1}7'171 F(IIP1}j~r)7~ 
iW 3'JW C1Fot9:'!¥J 
J-}' })~W A 
7~· 7-Y 3/16-28 L=6 
7Yt' Y~l'' -(JEAJ) 
71JIJI'" '7 AM~ 
t~· 7-Y' 11/64-40 L 10 
7Yt' Y7l\' Jv 3 ()3')) 
7Yt· Y7~' Jv I ()3')) 
HY1Mt1Mi);17Y3 

LH-3188fll 
LH-3188-7 ffl 
LH-3188fll X~~'--:/f\-Jlc'ib 
(27~31/'Z-y,::::·~~.\\1'"2"'0) 
LH-3188-7 Jtl X~Jf-';)g[lp"'p 
(27~31/'Z--;:;.::::·~R\\1'"2"'") 
LH-3188-7-WB, -WO, -OB!tl 
;t7"y 3 /ll\1£ 
9='00rtu 
JE, B*rtu 
B*,JEii~< 
B*rtu 
JE(ci] 

5 
I 
I 
3 
3 

2 
3 
I 
2 

4 
2 
2 
2 
I 

I 
2 
I 
2 

4 
l 
l 
l 
l 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS 

J:$1H • 7CWml~t* 

/ 

~ /'1 
I ,;'/ I 
, ~4 v-

~)f'" 
1 3 41 

5 

·1 8 

fi 
44 I 

46 

-3-

33 

1 9 ~ 

v 
20 

1 7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:~. _NQ __ ~OTE _ ___ ~liFt ~0_, __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ Jt __ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 226-05356 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. 
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
4 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 
5 232-04001 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER D 
6 0:1 226-22351 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASM. 
7 226-22302 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT 
8 BT-0630520-ZO HOLDER COVER 
9 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 

7'/'1::' YHIJ' :7(:7~) 
'f/'1::' /'HIJ' :7 

~J/' 

'f/'1::' YD 
Jr/'J~1'\':Y":Y"IJ'j(j~) 

'r/'J.J.JH:Y"IJ' :7 
l:'1I/'f~-T 

'j/'\::'/'7.71!-'y'j 
10 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ~JY 

11 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-8 r~tY 15/64-28 L-8 
12 01 226-23201 SPROCKET WHEEL J'J.7.T l1:'r1H 9.5) 

1 
(1) 

(0 .4) 
(0.04) 

1 
1 

(1) 
(0.01) 

1 
0.03 

2 

13 226-80656 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. 11Yili' ?:77/':71::' y('}]'J.I\' 91:\'):7~ 1 
14 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK ~JY (0.03) 
15 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 r~ty· 9/32-28 L=4.5 1 
16 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ')r;y• :7 '?II\' JY/':7' 1 
17 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 vl\::7~)'' 3/16-28 L=7 2 
18 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 1::7t5'' 1/4-40 L=11 4 
19 01 226-04508 HAND WHEEL 117.' ~:7' i~'?(1HY:TJ) 1 
20 01 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~-~~y· 15/64-28 L=15 2 
=2-:-1 -----=02 226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASM. 117.' ~:7· J~vO~HHY 1 
22 226-51558 HAND WHEEL 117.' ~:7· J~'?(:'r1J' ?) 1HY ( 1) 
23 226-51509 HAND WHEEL 117.' ~:7' !~'?( 1HY) (1) 
24 M4002-110-000 GENERATORROTOR M'f'/':\'!1-'J.- (1) 
25 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. '?:7' t1r rY1'r'J.'1 A :7~ (1) 
26 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. '?:7' t1r H1'r'J.'1 B :7~ (1) 
27 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 r~tY 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 
28 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 1::7tY 11/64-40 L=12 (2) 
29 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5Xl0X0.8 1::7:Y-'1J' ~ 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
30 *02 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR II"J'f' /':\'7.7'-'J.- (:7~) 1 
31·---'=02 106-04809 SCREW 1\"f'f'/':t 7.7-'J.- ~-~~y· 2 
32 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL ')r;y· :7-J'JJ~'J.J~ 1 
33 O:l 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE J/':7!177/'J' 1 
34 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ')r;y• :77.77.!-?:'r(j~) 1 
35 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR ')r;y• :77.77.!-?'r ( 1) 
36 ·-s~B~-~1~20~0~0~071-~0~0-~B~EA~R~I~N~G~D=-2~0~X~4~7--------~ili7·~-J~~~~·~y~yy~j~'~D~-~2~0~X,·l~7,---7('1~) 

37 R0-4372002-00 RUBBER RING OY/':7' (1) 
38 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 r~ty· 1/4-40 L=4. 5 (2) 
39 226-04409 COUNTERWEIGHT 'YY717.1 1 
40 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 vJI::7tJ' 9/32-28 L=16.5 1 
41 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1..=16 r~tY 9/32-28 L-16 1 
42 SS-8680810-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 r~tY 9/32-28 L=8 1 
43 226-04003 MAIN SHAFT ')r;y· :7 1 
44 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET ?IJ.T l1'r1r 1 
45 226-04300 TIMING BELT 91~/':7' ~· iH 
46 o 2 -2;;-;2::-;;6:-··"""5 ,...,1s=o-o:-s --·---:o:s=PR""'o"""c=K=ET~w'""HE""· E;7"· L. H 7. T o 'r1 H v JH 4 . 7 2 ) 

NOTE 0±~2.) 01 .... FOR LH-3188 
02 .... FOR LH-3188-7 
03 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 

-4-

LH-3188Jfl 
LH-3188-7Jtj 
;t 7'y 3 /g~61J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

#:f$001* 

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F.:. _NQ _ _ ~DIE. ___ PAF'I.: ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ Q _R _ r_ p _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ J ________ gty __ 

1 04 
2 05 
3 
4 
5 

b 
7 
8 
9 

10 
JT----,IJT 

12 Ol 
13 01 
14 01 
15 Ol 

17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 05 
29 04 
30 ____ _ 

JT 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 03 
37 
38 04 
39 05 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 03 

47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 

~-----
5? 
58 
59 
60 

---or--
62 
G3 
G4 
65 * --w;-------ur 
67 01 
G8 OJ 
69 
70 

--n---
72 
73 
74 
75 -76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

82 
83 
84 
85 

06 

06 

01 

02 
02 

226-82652 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. "~*· ')3')f ')jr 1(:1191\" ~n)J I 
226-93451 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. "~*· ')3')V ')'J."1(:1191\" ~1'\')J I 
232-04951 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. "~*· ')3W ')'J."1(:1JJ;.I\" ~''\')] (I) 
232-04902 NEEDLE BAR FRAME 1\9*" ')3')V ')'J."1(:1J'J.I\" ~''\') ( 1) 
226-06602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT "~*· ')3')V ')y" J (I) 
Pl-0502700-SO IAPERED PIN -;-1\·- ·;; 
226-84609 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1\9*" ')J7~Jon· (:IJ'J.I\" 91'\') ( 1) 
226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER "~*· ')>?W ~ ( 1) 
226-81712 STOPPER SCREW 1\9*" ')>?W ~~~1-Y" (2) 
226-82850 FELT ASM. "~*· ')3')V ')'J." 17II~HJ~) ( 1) 
226-81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. A A~· 9J(?~)A 
226-82058 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. B A,. ~J( 7~)B (1) 
226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK A~· ~J(j~)C (1) 
226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D A~· 9J(n)D (1) 
226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E A~· ~J(j~)E ( 1) 
226-81803 SLIDE BLOCK GOlDE PLAt£ A~ J ;; " ;; 
SS-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 f~· *y" 9/64-40 L=8 (2) 
226-85903 FELT GUIDE "~*· ')~*· ')7IJ~H·1~· ( 1) 
WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7~t":IJ"7- 4.5X8X0.5 (1) 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '11~t7*Y" 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELl, A 1\9$' ?~Ji· i77IM A 
226-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE 1\9*" ')~*·')I\"~ ( 1) 
SS-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 t7;i.)'" 3/32-56 L=4.5 (1) 
226-86158 OIL SEAL FELT ASM., B 1\9*" ') ~*· ')7IHB(7~) ( 1) 
226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER "~*· ')A~11\"- ( 2) 
226-81506 SPRING l\9ili" nf11\" "" ~ 
226-81316 STOPPER SPRING COVER "~*· ')A~11\" -1\· 1-:111\"- (1) 
226-93253 NEEDLEBARUNIT, LEFT "~*"')(t!J"~)7~(1H~''I') (1) 
226-85168 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, LEFT 1\9*" ')(t'J." Y)7~ (1) 
226-85150 NEEDLE BAR ASM., LEFT "~*· ')(t!J' ~)j,J" ') (1) 
226-85101 NEEDLE BAR. LEF'l 1\1 

226-85200 SEESAW PLATE Y-Y-1'J. (l) 
226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN 1\9*" ')t· ~ ( l) 
226-82504 SPRING BEARING 1\" 1')7 (1) 
B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 1\W ~~~1)" ( 1) 
81402-528-F'AL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 "W) t!l· 9 1/4 7~ 
B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 1\H" ~~~1)" ( 1) 
226-85366 NEEDLEBARUNIT, RIGHT 1\9*"')('<~")7~ (1) 
226-93352 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT "9*" ')(W )n(1H~1'\') (1) 
226-85358 NEEDLE BAR ASM., RIGHT "~*· ')(;~· )J'!J" ') (l) 
226 85200 SEESAW PLA'IE Y 1 1 ( 
226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN "9*" ')t· ~ ( 1) 
226-85309 NEEDLE BAR, RIGHT 1\9*" ')(~'\'') ( 1) 
Bl425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 1\W ~~~~y· (1) 
BI402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 I\9V ~ ~'\'· 1/4 7~ ( 1) 
81425 526 000 SCREw 1/8 44 L-6 "9F" )f)p' 
226-82504 SPRING BEARING 1\" M1 ( 1) 
226-83056 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. 1\9*" ')'J." ~(7~) ( 1) 
226-83205 RELEASE PIN COVER 99-Al" ~7'J. (I) 
226-83304 SPRING 9~-n· ~"· * (1) 
226-83106 RELEASE PIN 1' At·;; 
226-83809 SPRING 1\9*" ')771f'iJI\" t ( 2) 
226-83007 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION "~*· ')'J." '\' ( 1) 
226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN 1\9*" ')'J." ~t· ~ ( 1) 

226-84104 -------~SP~RrolwNG;,~n-~-rr--------- ---------- -----~J~7~V~fA~~~1~"·~-~"T·~t~.,--------------~(~Z~) 
~~- SCREW 1/8-44 L 2.9 - tnl'· 1/8-44 L=2.9 

226-84203 SPRING BRACKET 77VfA~1A" -1\" 7-!i!II (l) 
226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT "9*' ')771fA~11\' -(t'J.' 9) ( 1) 
226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT 1\9*' ')771fA~VI\" -( ;~·) (1) 
226-83502 NEEDLE BAR CLUTCH "~*· ')J'"nf (2) 
Bl/05-850-000 SIOPPER PIN A " - ;; 
226-8360 I CLUTCH LEVER 77vfVI\" - ( 2) 
CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ~yy (0.03) 
SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 '111t71Y" 3/32 56 L=3 (1) 
400-15144 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN 1\9*" ')'J." ~t· ~ (l) 
232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A Ayt· ?77Y7o:W fi7J· 'lA 
232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B "~*· ')77~70~~· )J7::I' 'IB ( 1) 
232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C "9*" ')77~70~~· :117J' 'lC ( 1) 
SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 J'" tY 9/64-40 L=7 (2) 
SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 f~· tY 1/8-44 L=6.4 (I) 
SD 08/0601-SP RINGE sCREW D- 8.73 H 6.0 Jl" Y:p· D-8. 73 A-6 
NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 0':11771~ 15/64-28 
226-07105 DRIVING ROD 1\9*" ')3'W ')nv~· 
226-07204 DRIVING ARM "~*· ')3W ')717~')7" 
SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t71Y" 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
MDP-50082100 NEEDLE DPX5 1121 )\1 

226-85705 OIL GUARD RUBBER ~*· ')J" A(:IJJ;.I\" 91~) 
MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 1\9 134 130 
BI414-512-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 1\9*" -~y~ ~~:11· ;1. 
BI438-512-BOO WASHER 17.1X28Xl.5 3-~·-y·7~'J.il!l'il"t. T=l.5 
226-07303 BUSHING "9*' ij3i)f" ryy· ;m)Jilf 
226-07402 BUSHING 1\9*' ')3')~· ')y" 7')YO~'J.II 
226-07006 REAR ARM "~*· ')3')V ')J')7" ')7" 
MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 !114 1\9 DPX5 #14 
l!C-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 "~ Y~~11 134 NM90 
SS-6152440 SP SCREW 15764-28 L=23.5 t77·Y" 15/64-28 L 23.5 

NOTE Ci:-HC.l 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
02 .... TYPE S 
03 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

(SEE P.27~31) 
04 .... FOR LH-3188 
05 .... LH-3188-7 
06 .... TYPE G 

- 6--

JIHRilfl£ 
S{H!'i 
xl!l!.Y-Vilflo'i. 
cz1~31x-V'<o ::~w.n~'', l 
LH-3188)ij 
LH-3188-7!!l 
Gf±l.l'< 

1 
I 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS 

*~-TOOi-* 

-7-

51 

til? 

43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rp:. _NQ __ ~OTE~ ___ PA!<1 ~o~ __________ ~ ~ _ s_ Q_R _ r_ p _T J p _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ Jt __ L _______ 9tJ __ 

I 02: 226-89657 THREAD TENSION ASM.G 1rf3l)y(jr~):IJ;ll\' 9G I 
2 0~: 226-89061 THREAD TENSION ASM., S 1!-f3l)y(jr~):IJ;ll\' 91~ S I 
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1H91\' ~ Y'J (I) 
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A 1!-JJl.Jtt' Y(A) (I) 
5 226-18300 TENSIONRELEASEPIN,B 1PJl.Jtt'y(B) (I) 
6 226 -18102 TENS I ON RELEASE LEVER 1rJJl.J(1 ;I ( I) 
7 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ;z·y~y D=4.7 H=2.8 (2) 
8 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 t11:b'l:T1r 11/64-40 (2) 
9 226-89053 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. 1rf3?5'1:Z('r1J'l)):IJ;ll\' 91~ (I) 

W 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A ;l'111rf3-y;}i'- A (I) 
II 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE :Z'11f1rf3?5'~7 (4) 
12 SD-0601171-SP HINGESCREWD=6 H=ll.7 ;z·y;py D=6H=Il.7 (I) 
13 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING :Z'11f 1!-f31)5'1\' ;p ( 2) 
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ;1'11 1J-f3l)y 7:11- (2) 
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B :Z'111H3-y;}i'- B (I) 
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1rf3-5'~7 (4) 
!7 226-17906 THREAD TENS ION DISK PRESSER 1rf3?5'~7;HI ( 2) 
18 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENS ION SPRING 11-f::l-y 1\' ;p ( 2) 
19 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING A.)'"}Jy Jj'-J;I\'- 1\' ;p (I) 
20 226-89103 REPOSITIONING LEVER "Y:IJYJ71J;I\'- (I) 
21 B3112-704-000 TENSIONSPRINGBUSHING 1\';pTJJ:L (2) 
22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1rf3?5'1'i'~ (7!]") (2) 
23 226-17807 NUT 1H9J\';py''J:T1r (I) 
24 226-17708 TAKE- UP SPRING GUIDE 1H 91\' ;p:!Jy (I) 
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR 1HW 7{. 7Y:T1HI (I) 
26 ____ 226-18904 SETSCREW 1H91\':P:IJ'rl-Jt;py· (I) 
27 226-18904 SET SCREW 1HW ~:IJ'r!-Jt:PY (I) 
28 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 'i'J~t7;py 9/64-40 1=4.6 (I) 
29 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B 1H91\' 7- f3-t11:Z B (I) 
30 226-17609 THREADTENSIONPOST 1HW:P:IJ'rr':Z'1 (I) 
3! 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 1H91\' 7-B (I) 
32 B3137-527-0AO TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. 1H91\' 7{. 7Y:T1 'J~ (2) 
33 B3139-527-000 COLLAR 1H91\' 7- Y 'J:IJ7- (I) 
34 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1HW 7- 7Y:T11:Z (I) 
35 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD 1H91\' ~ :IJ'rr' ;1'15'' 'J (I) 
36 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A 1H91\' 7{. f3l)t11:Z(A) (I) 
37 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 :T"'J:PY 11/64-40 L=6 (I) 
38 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5XI t7~· :IJ' ;p 5XI0.5XI (I) 
39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER b~':IJ';p (I) 
40 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A 1HYI\' 7-A (I) 
41 226-89301 LABEL :IJ;ll\' 9A.Y:IJY11)~5'-J~ (I) 
42 SD-064024!-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 ;z·y;py D=6.35 H=2.4 I 
43 01 228-35805 TENSION SPRING(RIGHT) 0.8 1HW ;p(~~· )0.8 I 
44 226-89202 LEVER PIN SCREW "Y:IJYJ71J;I\' -I':' y;py I 
45 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 OJ:b'J:T1!- 3/16-28 I 
46 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-6 T"' ~y· 3/16-28 L-6 2 
47 226-87453 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. A.Y:IJYJ;I\' -'JJJ' T; I 
48 SS-6ll0430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t'j;pY 11/64-40 1=4 I 
49 SS-71!0740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 'i'J~t7~Y 11/64-40 1=7 I 
50 SS-8110520-TP SCREWII/64-40L=4.5 j-J(;py 11/64-401=4.5 I 
51-------=2=26~-~8=7=30~5~----~R=Ep=o=s~IT=I~O~N7IN~G~LE=v~E~R'S~H~A=FT~------------~"Y~:IJ~y~J;I\~.~-~----------------,I--

52 226-87800 REROSITIONING ARM "y:IJyl)j'' I 
53 SS-7!11410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 'i'J~t7~Y 11/64-40 1=14 I 
54 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 7. 5 ;I' y;py D=6. 35 H=7. 5 I 
55 226-87503 SPRING A.Y:IJYI\' 7- 2 
56 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT "Y:IJYI\' 7-Y 'J I 
57 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E:IJ' :Zl-:''7 7 2 
58 226-87602 SPRING BASE "Y:IJYI\' H' ;1'1 I 
59 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 :T"' 7-Y 3/16-28 1=9 2 
60 226-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE A.Y:IJYI\' y I 
6l SD-0640241-SP HINGESCREWD-6.35H-2.4 ;z·y~y· D-6.35H-2.4 I 
62 226-87008 LEAF SPRING Z"' YJJ:IJ' yl\' ;p I 
63 SS-91!0460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 OJ:b'J;J;' M 11/64-40 1=4 I 
64 01 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING 1HYr\ 7- I 

NOTE ( tt ~c) 01 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 
02 .... TYPE G 
03 .... TYPES 

-8 ·-

;t7Y3/lM\,fl, 
Gf±.m 
Sf±.m 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. HOOK & HOOK DRMNG SHAFT COMPONENTS 
~. ~ijj~{.* 

69 

70 

82 

-'9-

~ 
~~17 

97 

~ 
1 6 

-B · 9 9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 02 
2 07 
3 
4 
5 

-o-------u:r· 
7 
8 
9 09 

10 07 
11 02 
12 *06 
13 
14 02 
15 
16 02 
I7 02 
IS 01 
I9 OI 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 02 
35 02 
36 02 
37 02 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 

47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 
55 

57 
58 
59 
60 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N ----------------------- _t_ - ~- _;1._ - f----- -- - gty- -
IOI-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT }'JY' j 
BI8112-5I2-0AO-A BUSHING MM., FRONT }lJ}' j '?I)'J~ j~ 
SS-8l5II50-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L"I0.5 ~-~~y· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
Bl8l6-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE YlJY' j ~y· AJ' ~"' 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S 1-~tY I/4-40 L=S 
101-!2001 HOOK SHAFI GEAR, A lilY 'i 11M H A 
SS-8660530-TP SCREW I/4-40 L= 4.5 1-~tY I/4-40 L=4.5 
225-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM }' 3'17' Jtii~:IJ.A 
228-20666 THREA,O CUTTER SWING HOOK &sM. 1H971111' >(n):HI1' '? 
BIB03-5!5-0AO BUSHING MM., INTERMEDIATE }'JY' j 7:1J~M j~ 
101 08611 PLUNGER BUSHING ;i1l'J' ?i T 7YY' t-~M 
226-!5462 RUBBER BUSHING Mll. J' .AT 1h('TjJ' 'J) 
SS-7!10710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"7 '?llt7~}' 11/64-40 L=7 
I06-ll457 THRUST COLLAR Mil. }lJY' j ;(7;()- 'J7(il~) 
SS-7!20760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 '?~t:;tY' 3/I6-28 L=7 
CS-1471012 SH IHROSI COLLAR D-14.721'1-10 :<7:<F?'I D-14.72 \l-10 
SS-8660530-TP SCREW I/4-40 L= 4.5 1-~tY' 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 
B9117-563-000 BOBBIN *' t' Y 2 
228-27I58 HOOK MM. I1'J.I\9I1"1(j~)ilitl1' '? 2 
228-13505 HOOK YI-:IJ' "1(11U' '?) (2) 
228 2125/ BOBBIN CASE ASM. li 1': ~1-i(M1,97~Jh 
228-27406 SPRING(0.3) :Y'J1!-f3'J}A':i-(0.3)it:Jtli'"' (2) 
IOI-lc0500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE }'J.{)-13-YA' t )-):i-Y' (2) 
IOI-!0609 TENSION A,QJUSTING SCREW Y'J.1l-13-9il 13-tftY' (2) 
228-27208 BOBBIN CA,SE *' t' Y'J-:<(UI1' "1)11'J.A91~ (2) 
~ i'I1Pi~i)y~ij}\ 1()f)fjj '?) 

SS-6560I50-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=l.3 t7tY' 3/32-80 L=I3.2 (2) 
228-27109 INNER HOOK (SHUTTLE) hT 7:1J:IJ' '?(H:IJ' '?) (2) 
228-13604 HOOK GIB 71111' '?HI(HI1' '?) (2) 

~~!=~~M~----------~~~~~~.~~~E~·~prros~I~I~romNnE~R---------- ----------------~~~,~mi~!-~~t~:YT·~,~------------------,c~6~l-
z28-1400S SCREW A9'17!-~t}' (4) 
226-!2501 LILYYARN 997Y(I1"1) (2) 
I02--3I603 BOBBIN *' t':; 2 
228-!9908 SPRING i/'17~*· 'JYA' HH:IJ' '?) 2 
228-19809 SHEEI 7'7T'Iili i)YY-F ()f)fjj' "1) 
228-3I259 HOOK ASM. lilJ.A~1H~I1>(7~)il:W '? 
228-19502 HOOK Y!-11' "'(WJ' "i){H91~ 
228-27257 BOBBIN CME ASM. *' t• Y7-:<(h'J.I\91~)j'i 
228-27406 SPRING(0.3) }!l{)-f3fJ}I\'t(0.3)111I:If"' 
10!-10500 lENS ION SPRING INS !ALLING SCRE YJi1Ff3·YA 1 F~p· 
101-10609 TENSION A,OJUSTING SCREW Y'J.1J-13-9il 13-tf:i-Y' 
228-27208 BOBBIN CASE *' t' Y7-;((Jt1111' "1)1191'91~ 
228-27307 SPRING }'J1H~'Ih'JI\' Hil1111' '?) 
SS-6560!50-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=l.3 t7:i-}' 3/32-80 L=13.2 
228 19403 CAP HOOK !f\.T fiih' '1W'¥W¥Jif)fii' '1 
228-19304 HOOK GIB 7:1!11' '?HI(il1111' >l1H~n 
101-!2803 SCREW ilti)-)t:Y' 
228-!3703 NEEDLE POSITIONER A9'J'T (Jt;th' '?) 
228-14008 SCREW A~'J7)-)~Y' 
226-!2501 LILiiARN 1 '? 
SS-60908IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t7tY' 9/64-40 L=7. 5 
WP-03710I6-SD WMHER 3.7X8Xl t7t':IJ'~ 3.7X8XI 
228-13208 BOBBIN CA,SE OPENING LEVER 71111'l7Yt1(11ill1' '?) 
IOI-09908 S&ODLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER I1"1Y' j~'1)-) 'II 
101 !2401 SADDLE INSIALL1NG BLOCK, LOWER ii"'Y 'iJi'1P YJi 
SS-6!53040-SP SCREW I5/64-28 L=30 t7tY' 15/64-28 L=30 
228-!3000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 71111'l7Y71~Yil(ilill1' '?) 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1YY 
B1B2l-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD 71111'"' 7Y71 ii7Yilt' Y 
228 !3109 OPENING LEVER CRANK fW l1'1f117' ()f)fii '?) 

2 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

(2) 
(6) 
(2) 
(4) 

2 
2 

0. 03 

62 NS-6!10420-SP NUT 11/64-40 U111J:I1l- 11/64-40 

2 
------z---

2 
63 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2YY 0. 05 
64 81823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PlN 71111'"' 7Y11'J'i' Y 'I 2 
65 04 226-14101 THRUST WA,~HER, B 11>Y 'IY 3fJ)Jll\;('' -t B 2 

1)6•-----,,.,-o '11JT=ll201 lHROSI WASHER, F b>Y Jljg)!Jif :<7;(HJ,i 1.4 
67 03 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ::-)-' ~,·y~yj' 9.525X9.52 2 
68 228-12952 BUSHING I1"1Y ii'JI~J!H'T1J' 'J)HI1' '? 2 
69 01 228-12606 HOOK SHAFT S&ODLE, LEFT 11"1'!1' jlJ.'1(tlJ.' ~)Jbt:IJ' '? I 
70 02 228-19106 HOOK SHAFT S&ODLE, LEFT 1H911'"1YJ'J.'1(t'J.' 9)HI1' I IT----llT-·-;zz1ilsc;;rz;,;sn:o7-, ------ia:ITomoiTK~sl:fHA!1F,.;r...;s;;A:nni11oLn£r,-lR1TI1cGainr-------------iii~,y!f•7i'i1f!i'~1'TC~~~£.-·-TJ~5!Jf:Riin-,~::._-------.,-
n 02 228-19007 HOOK SHAFT S&ODLE, RIGHT 1H~I1' '?}' i/!1'1(~~· H1111' '1 l 
73 SS-7!11810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 '?llt7tY' 11/64-40 L=l8 2 
74 
75 Jti; _____ _ 

77 
78 
79 
80 

82. 
83 
84 
85 

226-15454 RUBBER BUSHING MM. J' .A7' jj2('TjJ' 'J) 2 
226- !5108 GASKET 11"1}' i!A' 1~Y 2 

---zzl'Fl5009 HOOK SHAF I SADDLE COVE lY 
SS-4ll0815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 7,· :i-Y' 11/64-40 L=8 
226-15306 FELT HOLDER 7III!-*IW-
226 .. !5207 FELT I1"1Y' ii}'J.7x~)-
226-l5702 OIL A,OJUSTING BALL I1"1293'Jf3'Jt1*' -II 
D3lll-415-BOH PRESSER SPRING {F11k< 'H' y "'1 
226-!5801 OIL A,QJUSTING SCREW :IJ"11~3'Jf3'Jtf:i-Y' 
226-I5959 
226-16254 
SS-4!1.05I5-SP 

OIL WICK HOLDER MM. LEFT t'J' l)J\J' II'? 1YY'f'}-I(7'i) 
OIL WICK HOLDER MM. RIGHT ~~· AYt1YYni('J~) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 7,· tY' 11/64-40 L=5 

226-13400 ROOK DRIVING SHAFI BUSHING ti>Y' 'iYJl~M 
87 WP-0850002-SP WMHER 8.5XI8Xl.6 t7~' 11' ~ 8.5XI8Xl.6 
88 SU-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 U111il77*' 11!-
88 226-13608 GEAR GUIDE Y'J.Y' i!tY' 1\j' 11"1:11' 11-' 
90 06 228-27653 BOBBIN CA,SE MM. *' t' Y'J·;(M1,91~0'i)7HJ 
~ --~;z,ns~o~s----------~rE~N~snro~Nrs~pmRTJNmG~------------~-----------------iy~,1TF~t~3i?Y~A~·i1t~or_i4J~7~,i~;~---

gz 06 228-27703 HOOK h1T 71111' "'(HI1' "1)7HJ 
93 01 226-23102 LOWER SHAFT B }'J}' jB 
84 01 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B }lJ}' iiT 7YY' y-)911 B 
95 OI 226-ll65I THRUST COLLAR ASM., B 'J'J.}' j;(7;()-'J7 B(il~) 

>ru 02 ~o~orno~60~1~-mMo~------,P~L~O~G~D~-5~X~5~.4rTL~-6~~~------------------------iFT.~t~yfD~-~5~X~5.~4;L~-is~----------------T--
97 OI 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT ~~fJl*' YT }' j 
98 OI SS-8660530-TP SCREW I/4-40 L= 4.5 )-)1}' I/4-40 L=4.5 
99 08 228-I3455 HOOK AS!l. 71'f7'11h' 'l(7~)H'IJ' 'l 

NOTE Cii~o) 01. ... FOR LH-3I88 
02 .... FOR LH-3188-7 
0 3 .•.. SELECT! VE PARTS 
04 •... SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-311!8 
05 .... SELECTIVE PARTS FOR LH-3188-7 
06 .... OPTION PARTS 
07 ..•• EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

(SEE P.3I) 
08 .... FOR LH-3I88 , JS 
09 .... FOR LH-3I88-7 , JS 

- 10-

LH-3188Jll 
LH-3I88-7Jl.j 
~li'Hill.ll. 
LH· 3I88Jll~JR li!loco 
LH-3I88-7 Jll ~JR $6'o 
7f 7'/ 3 Y~!l<l'o 
~~'T-Yruso~l:l 
(3I-"-:/:=~Il'\f'~o'o) 
LH-3188Jl.j ,JSioJ 
LH-3188-7 Jl.jJS[ii] 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANIS J! I) ~t* M COMPONENTS 

4 

31 

2 6. 52 

21 2 2 

CJ 

I -~ 
_/ ' 

' / 
_/ /- I 

/ 48 ~~ 

~ 58 

I 

I 
1 ~59 

. / 1 , so ~ 
/53~ ~ 

I 

49 

-11-

~ /// 

~ 
/ 

(\_63 54 55 

~ 
~-62 

) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _NQ __ ~OJE ____ ~AJn: ~0_. __________ ~ J _ S_ Q _R _I_ p _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _)(_ _ f __ .. _____ 9ty __ 

I SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t'7:W 9/64-40 L=6 2 
2 226-10109 ROD PIN ;t:79f3l)t::'1;1'1t'Y I 
3 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:ii';I~J<'l 5 I 
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD ;t:79f3?t::'IOW I 
5 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.2 ;i'Y:W D=8 H=4.2 I 

----r-- 226-10000 FEED REGULATOR t:79¥3':1t::'l3i' 1 
7 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 ?J~t7:W 3/16-28 L=l4 1 
II 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING ;t:79f3l)t::'l;l'11\' * 1 
9 226-10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ~·r:7t:7Yvi\·-~·:7(1~~YtYl l 

HI 01 226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ~·r:7t:79vl\' -~':7(1~~9::'1~) 1 
Tr- CS-102121A SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D-10.2 W-12 A7AF95 D-10.2 W-12 :7~ 1 
12 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~;>(*~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
13 101-08009 OIL SEAL ~· t:7t:79VTI' -Y :7 ;t1J~5'- Jl, 1 
14 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 E:ii';I~J<'l 9 1 
15 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ?J~t7*~· 3/16-28 L=9 2 
Iii 226 10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥' t:7i:79 VI\' 
11 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 09Y:7' 
18 * 229-Il804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW ;t:79f3l)t::'I*Y 
I !I 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING ;t:79f3?t::'lt' Yll' * 
20 * 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN i:79f3l)t::'lt'Y 

I 229 11903 F'EED DIAL t:799'1'H 
22 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l8 t7*~· 3/16-28 L=l8 I 
2:{ 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET t:79f3?t::'l;i' 11\' *?j I 
24 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 f'-' *~· 11/64-40 L=8 2 
25 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD A1''-1i:790:Y~' I 
-u 05 226 52002 F'EED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM M'-1f791Jl\ 
27 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll t7*:l'' 1/4-40 L=ll 2 
28 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?J~t7*Y 11/64-40 L=7 2 
2!1 226-09101 CAM COVER A1'-1H9:!JA:il? I 
30 BI636-581-BOO NEEDLE BEARING B =-~· J~ '-' 79Y:7' B I 

B1610 512 000 F'EED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ~· 3-1' t79 117~'? 
32 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 tJ::'I:il:77hli' M 1/8-40 L=6. 3 2 
33 02. 228-15609 FEED DOG(D=2. 4) 1/4" ( 6. 4MM) ;l-:711\' (?12.4)1/4"(6.4~9) I 
34 03 228-21409 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4" 1H9i:7911' (?1~2.4)1/4" I 
35 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM. ;l-:79;1' 1 ( :7~) I 
36 226 09'105 FEED BAR 
37 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK ;l-:79;1'17;1?;1 (I) 
38 SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 tl::'l:il:7i'l~ 15/64-28 L=l4 (I) 
39 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2XI3XI t74J' :il' * 6. 2XI3XI (I) 
40 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 U:ii';I~J<'l 5 I 

Bl604 012 000 A I EED BAR SHAFT t!l91J'1Y 7 
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~J<*Y 
43 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT A1 '-1t:7YY' :7 
44 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 t11:il:7t::'l~ 1/8-44 
45 SS-6081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=l8.0 t7*Y 1/8-44 L=l8 

41) B1603 512-000 FEED ROCKER )f!l91J'1iJ;' 
47 SS-71113l0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2.8 ?J~t7*Y 11/64-40 L=l2.8 2 
48 101-06102 BUSHING A1 '-1H9Y :7 ?IJ<;IJ~ 2 
49 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 ~;>(*~· 15/64-28 L=IO. 5 I 
50 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. ')t;"J':7A7A~l)j(:7".) 2 

CQ 2520000 00 OIL WICK J.JY 0.26 
52 04 226-09002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B A1 '-1HV:!JA B I 
53 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ?J~t7*Y 11/64-40 L=8. 5, 4 
54 103-15505 PLATE t:79 f31'Jt::'l;l17;1 2 
55 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S ;t:79f3?t::'l;i1:ii:7J'? s 2 

b{) 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK M'-11f:7Yil;' I 
57 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 o::'IMtn 9/32-28 I 
58 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5. 5 t7*Y' 3/16-28 L=l5.5 I 
59 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 ;I' Y*Y D=9 N=7 I 
60 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD A1'-1H9 vY7:7:iJY 1 

liT 103 15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. Jf:79f3i)t;'l3i1 :7~ 
62 SS-7110510-SP SCREW I 1/64-40 1=5 ?J~t7W 11/64-40 L= 5 I 
63 B\633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE t:79f3-t::'l;l1 l)j1;1 I 
64 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ?v;JYfJ.-7' 0.09 
65 Jli653-470-000 PIN :ii:7J'?t'Y I 

NOTE U:Hi.D 01 .... FOR LH-3188-7-WB, -OB LH-3188-7-WB, -OB)tj 
02 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3188 LH-3188Jtl3<':~7-VffiJJl, 

(SEE P.27~31) (27~31A.-y;::·*~'~""f~ \,\ 0 ) 

03 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7 Jtl?X':~'T-V$ Ji, 
(SEE P.27~31) (27~31A.-y;::'$¥,~""f~ 1,\o) 

04 .... FOR LH-3188 LH-3188)fj 
05 .... FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7 Jtj 

-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 

flll~.:Z:l*·*t-P.Qtlb~f* 

20 

~2~ 

36-1 37_. 
38 

39 

-13-

35 

~ 34 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lli! c fiO- - _NQT~- - - .. P~ _NQ._ - - - - - - - - - _D-E_ §_C_l~ _I _P_ I}- Q. ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'J_ - !: - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q~~ -

1 * 229-07802 HAND LIFTER HI7:7' vl\'-
2 B152l-555-000 SCREW HI7Y vi\'- rfi1Y 
3 R0-037I801-00 RUBBER RING 09'!7' 
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. t!i"I7?"' 7JA(7~) 
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM. t!J"' 7'J' 3:!i}\' ')(:7~) 1 
6 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK t:\'Y'J' 9'!7 7~ (1) 
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER t:\'77'1?1 (1) 
8 110-07309 E-RING t!J"' 7'J' 9'!7 E9'!7' (1) 
9 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E7J' ?lrM 5 (l) 

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD t !!"' Y'J' 3:oli' '/ (1) 
11 110-06509 LINK SHAFT t:\'7:7' 9'!7)" 7 2 
12 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E7J' ?lrM 5 2 
13 * 229-08909 HINGE SCREW t!J"' 7:'!' 3JJI;' '))1' '!1Y' 1 
14 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7. 24 H= 3. 3 ?1''!1~' D=7.24 H=3.3 1 
15 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK t!J"' 7'J' 9'!7 1 
16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL t !)"' Y'J' v '; 'J1JI;' - 1 
17 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3. 2 ?1''!1~· D=6 H=3.2 1 
18 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E7J' ?lrM 5 3 
19 * 229-20201 RETURN SPRING 1r~I~M?lH' J/\'1 l 
20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1r~l~fi1 ?1>'' 7 1 
21 01 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE !!"7~1~::;{11)1 1 
22 02 226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. !!"7~1~::;{1?1(7~) 1 
23 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE !!"7~1~::;{11)1 (1) 
24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE 91t- 'J-7'1 (:'r1J'')) (1) 
25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE 91t-f:J.-7' (1) 
26 D3159-555-BOO SET SCREW 91t- tJr1Y (1) 
27 02 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oJM:T1r 3/16-32 2 
28 02 D3164-555-BOO OUTER PRESSER PLATE 7'1?1-;d-!ti 2 
29 02 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 fr-,' 1Y 11/64-40 L=7 1 
30 02 D3163-555-BOO-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 7v:\'~T I~ r91H'1 1 
31 02 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 :Jr-,' t~· 11/64-40 L=12 2 
32 02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER h'/~7J'!HI 1 
33 02 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 :Jr-,' tY 11/64-40 L=10 1 
34 226 ·-17005 PUSH BAR !t7'17J~t~J);'') 1 
35 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN J,T 9'!7' t' '; 1 
36 * 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR t!J"If3'/t1t~· 

37 * 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT t!)"If3'/t11Y :T1r 
38 229 ·- 07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HI7';f1i);'') 
39 B1505-227-TOO-A PRESSER SPRING T HI f3-t11\' 1 
40 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR t!)"Ii);'-
41 * 400-17058 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ;d"!tiJ!;''/?1':\' 
42 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 rfit~· 1/4-40 L=8 
43 229·-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER HIJJ;' 'l~?lMiv 
44 03 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" !!"~9v~·~'lt!J"I2.4C7~)1/4" 

45 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Ylt71Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 
46 02 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 fr-,' tJ' 11/64-40 L=!:i 

NOTE ( 8: §2.) 01 .... FOR LH-3188 LH-3188ffl 
02 .... FOR LH-3188-7 LH- 318 8-7 ffl 
03 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 3(~.y'-ygjltf6 

(SEE P.27-~31) (27~31.f'?..-y~·$~T~~\o) 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3188-7) 

*-tn I) ~Ii~H% (LH-3188-7ffl) 

-·15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!_lli! c ~0 ___ NQ1~ ____ P~ _ N9 . ___________ D _ E;_ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ ! ) _ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ Y __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ Q5~ _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6----· 

7 
8 
9 

10 0! 
II Oi 
12 
13 
!4 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 * 
27 

28 * 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46----· 
47 
48 
49 
50 

-51 
52 
53 
54 
55 56 ___ _ 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61·----

62 
63 
64 
65 
66 --~02" 
67 02 

SS-2080810-SP 
102-11605 
101-16051 
228-20153 
228-20104 
102-11407 
SS-8080610-SP 
SS-9080410-SP 
SS-5090610-SP 
228-20203 
228-20302 
SS-7090710-SP 
SS-5121212-TP 
226-54800 
101-16804 
SS-7151610-SP 
B3418-180-000 
101-17208 
SD-0600271-SP 
226-55153 
SS-8111010-TP 
226-55104 
101-16606 
101-17109 
PS -0300201- KP 
400-12461 
SS-2110920-TP 
SS-6111052-TP 
CS-1470710-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
226-54107 
SS-8660810-TP 
CS-070081B-SH 
SS-8110510-SP 
101-16903 
WP-0753016-SZ 
101-16754 
SS-6151220-SP 
D2430-555-BOO 
101-16705 
D2428-555-B00-A 
D2427-555-B00-B 
NM-6050001-SP 
226-54404 
SS-6121610-TP 
Bl515-05l-OOO 
226-54552 
226-54503 
226-54602 
SS-9111010-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
SD-0650305-TP 
226-54305 
SS-6121610-TP 
101-17851 
HK-0346400-0B 
HK-0346101-40 
SS-6151040-SP 
B3041-980-000 
226-55005 
226-54008 
B3417-051-000 
SS-6120940-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
EA-9500BOI-OO 
226-55302 
226-55401 

NOTE (ftild) 

SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 'i'J~!t71Y 1/8-44 L=7.Ei 4 
MOVING KNIFE ~- (]').7. 2 
MDVI NG KNIFE SHAFT ASM. ~ • -').7.5" 'J 'J'>. 2 
MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. B ~- ry').7.HI B('J'>.) 2 
MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT B ~- ry').7.HI B (2) 
THREAD PRESSER AD:"JU"'S""T"I"'NG""PL"A'"T""E.------1:,.,~-;lt-7,-!I~I :..Of""3,:?t""'1"71...,7"''J·:---------;(.;.2~) 
SCREWI/8-44L=5.5 ~').1~· I/8-44L=5.5 (2) 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4. 3 01ii'J;]i' IH I /8-44 L=4. 3 ( 2) 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~77.1>'' 9/64-40 L=6 4 
THREAD PRESSER G 1H!II G 2 
COUNTER KNIFE G J7{').7. G 2 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 'i'l~t71Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2.0 01M7:hli' M 3/16-28 L=l2 I 
STOPPER, A )'' :z?~· ?>'71' {~' {)) I 
SHAFT 71J.Y:r-~'-)'J''J I 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-16 'i'l~t71Y 15/64-28 L-16 2 
SPRING H' -vi\'- 1\' 1 I 
TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE !17?71~{)) I 
HINGESCREWD=6 H=2.'1 9'Y1>'' D=6H=2.7 I 
LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. Y :rW ?5'~91H' {(IJ'1J' ?) I 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-9.5 ~').1)'' 11/64-40 L-9.5 (I) 
TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM !17?71~?7' (I) 
LINK INSTALLING BASE Y :r-~· -~ ~Y11J))'{ (I) 
BUSHING !17?71~?7' ').9J~ (I) 
SPRING PIN 3.0X20 7.T YY'J' t• Y 3.0X20 (I) 
STOPPER PLATE Y :zry~· ?>' 7.~:11\' -{)) I 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 ?1!171>'' 11/64-40 L=8.5 I 
SCREW 01M7:hli' M I 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14. 72 W=7 7.77.],?1;' D=14. 72 W=7 'J~\ I 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~').1~' 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
THREAD TRIMMER CAll! {Pf971J. l 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=S ~').1Y 1/4-40 L=S 2 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=S 7.77.~?7 D=7 W=S 'J'>. 2 
SCREW II /64-40 L=5 ~').1)" II /64-40 L=5 ( 4) 
SPRING y· J.-~· -)')'' 'J 1\' 1 I 
WASHER 7. 5XI6.0X3.0 t7!1' 71' 1 7. 5XI6X3 I 
CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. 71J.Y :r-~· -~ 'J'>. I 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.5 t71Y 15/64-28 L=II.E) (I) 
SNAP RING 711.0-7 Y 'J CYW (I) 
CAM INSTALLING LINK 71J.Y :r-~· -)' (I) 
CAM ROLLER SHAFT ·--------------'771""J.o"----=7~>''-c,--c'J-'------ (l) 

CAM ROLLER 711.0-7 (I) 
NUT M5 01ii'JTY~ M5XO. 8 I }J. 2 
DRIVING ARM, LEFT 3W ??7' (t)r 9) I 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t71Y 3/16-28 L=l5.5 I 
HAND LIFTER PIN lt!IIYIJ' Y 'J 2 
CONNECTING LINK ASM. vYIJ19Y'J('J'>.) I 
CONNECTING LINK, A vY7'J9Y'J A (I) 
CONNECTING LINK, B vY7'J9Y'J B (I) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 O:>'ii'J;}i' In II /64-40 L=9. 5 ( 2) 
WASHER 5XI0.5XI 1:7!1'71'1 5X10.5XI (2) 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 5 H= 3 9' Y1Y D=6. 5 H=3 2 
DRIVING ARM, RIGHT 3?~· ??7' ('>.'f) I 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 t71Y 3/16-28 L=15.5 I 
SOLENOID ASM. Y :r-~· -~ltJ{)) 'J'>. I 
PIN CONTACT t· YJY:\!'1~ 2 
HOUSING 14P 1\ry)" Y'J' 14P I 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=IO t71Y 15/64-28 L=IO 2 
SPRING lt!IIYIJ' vi\'- 71I)'I\' 1 I 
JOINT ROD Y 3{Y~Oy~· I 
DRIVING ARM PLATE 3?~· ??7' {9 I 
REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER ry}O 19;]i'- JO I 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 t71Y 3/16-28 L=9 I 
WASHER 5XI 0. 5XI t7!1' 71' 1 5XI 0. 5X I I 
CABLE BAND Y'Jbl\' Y~. 2 
COUNTER KNIFE J7{').7. 2 
THREAD PRESSER {~lt!TI 2 

01 .... TYPE G 
02 .... TYPES 

-16 --

G{±,f!f< 
S{±,fif< 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168-7) 
§j}JJ!E]! U ~Hl~ (LH-3188-7Jtl) 

1 

~------------L-----------~ 

2 

~~ 

~ 
;> {( 10 I 

1 1 ' -------------t 
' 

~ 
1 4 

4 

8 

9 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,- __ j 

I 
l_ -, 

'-­
'--

1 3 

'--

~'l 
I 

I I 
L ______________ l 

39 4 0 

b~~ 
! r35 

41~ 
~ 

27 

(5)/ 

37 

-·17-

1 7 

1 3 
26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf.~._NQ _ -~O}'E: ____ ~~1 ~0.: _________ -~ ~-S- Q _R_I_ p _TJ p_N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 'J. _ _ f_ _______ 9ty __ 

1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. =\'' t7HYM1f0~) 1 
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER :f't7Jt7Y ~1'f~n·- (1) 
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 f'-' J:P5'' M4 L=6 (1) 
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE Y' t71t7Y M,f!il· 1 (1) 
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT :f't7HY A11f5''7 (1) 
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING =\'' t7Jt7Y A11fl\' ;p (1) 
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 f'-' ;py (1) 
8 SM-4031501-SC SCREW M3 L= 15 f'-'J:PY M3 L=15 (2) 
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 25'/' :ft7' )1{\'J- r' (1. 4) 

10 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH '?17DA11f (1) 
ll 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE '?17DA11f 1 !il (1) 
12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 5'' t7HYM,fl;J\'- (1) 
13 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t'YJY!il7r 4 
14 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 f'-' ;py• 3/16-28 L=6 2 
15 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '?JK7:PY' 11/64-40 L=7 4 
16 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl t7~' ~· :P 5X10.5X1 4 
17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER '?7' ;p,p;iJJ\'- 1 
18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V :f't7t7Y'?7' :P1r 24V 
19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE '?7' 11HY1H'1 
20 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl 1:7~·~·1 5X10.5X1 4 
21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 D1~7i'Jp 11/64-40 L=9.5 4 
22 D2464-555-BOO LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN '?7'11r YY7t'Y 1 
23 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E~')lp:;{lJ 4 2 
24 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 "? 111:715'' 15/64-28 L=12 2 
25 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER )\. 1~' ~· ;p 2 
26 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 1:7~·~·1 6.2X13X1 2 
27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM L~':99/'7Y7Y 1 
28 226 .. 56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L Y' t7HYL~· !ilY/'7 
29 SS-4153015-SP PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 f'-' 15'' 15/64-28 L<30 
30 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER I\' H' ~· 1 1 
31 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6. 1X18. 5X2 t7~'7J'~ 6.1X18.5X2 1 
32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) Y' t71t7YY/'7(2) 1 
33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) =\''t71t7YY/'7(1) 1 
34 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 )l'/'15'' D=6.35 H=3.2 2 
35 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 f'-' 15'' 3/16-28 L=6 1 
36 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 vJt7:P5'' 3/16-28 L=7 1 
37 * 229·52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER )\' 17[1!\' -~p,)\'- 1 
38 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t7:PY' 3/16-28 L=18 
39 * 262·26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK 1\'1~'! 1 
40 * 262-26209 SPRING 1r:f9iJ'3~A~r·Jn'1 1 
41 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION vi\'-)\' ~7J'J 1 

-18 ·-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.WIPERME CHAN ISM 
YJ -1 ;\-~ COMPONE 1100-f* (LH-3188 7 NTS (FORLH-3188 - ffl) -7) 

1 /~------j,,'' -----------/ -----

,' ------- -

( 
I 

2 5 I I 

lJ 
I -

2 

4 

I ~-
1 ~ 
I 
I 
I 

~· Hfi'>.. "-_ 
2 6 I '------ "0'UUi<R_ 

8 

I --..____ :; I 9 

1 3 

I 
I 
I 
I 

n I 
I I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

! 
6 
r~ '" 

I . 7 J'~'J 1
~-- --- _j 

-- ~ 

) 

-19-

I 
I 

_____ _j 
24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.:._NQ _ -~O'fE ____ ~AJTI:. ~0.: _________ -~ _E;_S_ Q _R_I_ ~ }_ ~ p_N ___________ -~- _ ~ __ :>t __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. TJ1l\' ->'vJ1V (j~) 1 
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER TJ111'- "}}l\'- ( l) 
3 SM-4030601-SN SCREWM3X6 ]f\':rt'' M3X0.5L=6 (l) 
4 WP-032050I-SC WASHER M3 t7t'1J't 3.2X7X0.5 (l) 
5 SD-0650321-TP HINGESCREWD=6.5H==3.2 !)l'YtY D=6.5H<l.2 (l) 
6 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A "}1!\' -9Y:'! A (1) 
7 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW 'ITJ1H9 11' t"h'J (l) 
8 111-10707 WIPERHINGESCREWCOLLAR TJ111' !)l'YtY1J7- (l) 
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING TJ1J\' -II' t (l) 

10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 D'1J:77'~ 11/64-40 (1) 
11 111-10400 WIPERRUBBERA TJ111':l'AA (1) 
12 111-10509 WIPERRUBBERB "}11\':!'AB (l) 
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID TJ1/I' >'vJ1~' (1) 
14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN TJ1JI' -YvJ1V Y j (1) 
15 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH j' yj' 'J7.1'f (1) 
16 --~H=w~-2~o=o~39~o=o--o~o~~E=L~E=cT~R~I~c~w~I=Rf------------------~t.~=~-7~T~-.~y~t~Y~1~7--o~.·~.1~6~,~o~~c~o~.o~4) 

17 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2'Y ~tT )l1t:r- V (l. 4) 
18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE "}111' -YH~' ~· :9'1 (l) 
19 WS-0310002-KR SPRINGWASHEI~3.1X5.9X0.7 II'H"'1J't3.1X5.9X0.7 (3) 
20 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 j-f\':rtY M3X0.5 L=6 (3) 
21 111-11804 WIPERLINKCOLLAR TJ1JI'-9Y:7117- (1) 
22 CS-0300711-SP THRUST COLLAR ;;:n~'/?" (1) 
23 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7tY' 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
24 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t' y:r'JM~ 2 
25 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ]f\' tY' 3/16-28 L=6 2 
26 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 D'1J:77'~ 9/64-40 1 
27 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 :9' YtY D=5 H=3 1 
28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 "}111' -9Y:7(2) (j~) 1 
29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. TJ1JI' -V :9'1 :'!~ 1 
30 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.E, D11Jji};' ~~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
31 RE-0320000-KO E-RING3.2 E1J':9~M3.2 2 
32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT TJ1JI' -9'J:'!J' j 1 
33 SS-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 )'J~tY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2 
34 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t7t'1J' t 3. 7X8X1 2 
35 Ol ... ~1~02~-~0~9~20~3~--~W~I~P~ER~3~/3~2~"--~3/~8~"-----------------TJ~1~117'_-_________________ ~1.-
""'3-=-6 ---OC 102-09500 WIPER TJ1J\'-
37 01 102-09807 WIPER T]111'-
38 01 102-09906 WIPER TJ111'-

NOTE OHC.) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

- ~w-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LUBRICATION CO ~1fll 001* MPONENTS 

59 

48 

' 

~~ 
56 ~ I 

/ I 
57 ~ 

!:11/~ 
E12?::o, 

53 
54--

-21-

4 

28 

38 29 g---30 

1e--31 
33 ~-32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rp_:.!!Q __ ~OIE ____ ~AJ{'I.: ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T _ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ :>t __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 * 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77· 7vr· 1 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oyy;r 1 
3 SS-4111815-SP SCREW ll/64 L=l8 j-t~·~y 11/64-40 Lod8 2 
4 102-16703 OIL TANK t1!l>~Y:7 1 
5 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 o1n:7T1r Il/64-4o 2 
6 226-20355 OIL PIPE ASM. )Y7'~~?~A'17' (:7~) 1 
7 226-20454 FELT ASM. nY9~?7II1H :7~) 1 
8 226-20702 OIL TUBE h?~nY 1 
9 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B nYY.:r?A' 1r HI B 1 

10 SS-4110715-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 h'~Y 11/64-40 L=7 1 
ll 226 19209 OIL WICK GUIDE )Y7' ~~Yn· 11-· 1 
12 'f SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 t7~~· 3/16-28 L=l5.5 1 
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 o1MT1r 3/16-28 1 
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER J.Y7'h?~~~Yl)-l)-I 1 
15 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 Til' ~y 11/64-40 L=l2 I 
115 NS-6110420-SP NUT ll/64 40 o1n:7T1r Il/64-40 I 
17 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR J-7' 77' 7:$1') 7II1r 2 
18 226-19415 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT )Y7'~93?f3?t1~':7 I 
19 SS-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=l7 .0 r)7~· 5/16-24 L=I7 1 
20 NS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 o1MT1r 5/16-24 I 
21 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER h?~nYJHI I 
22 SS-6111610-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=l6 t77Y ll/64-40 L=l6 I 
23 * 400-12577 PIPE HOLDER )Y7'nY9.:r?A' 17')]-J)-I I 
24 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Til' J7Y 11/64-40 L=6 1 
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER nYY.:r?A' 19-YJ)-J)-I I 
26 SS-4110715-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L-7 Til' 7Y 11/64-40 L-7 I 
27 226-19605 VlLENE nYY.:r?A' 19-Y I 
28 226-19001 SUCTION hiJ~:7'f I 
29 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 7 VM77Y 11/64-40 L=8. 75 I 
30 Bl851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN ~~-~;,· f n I 
31 Bl850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ~~-~;,· f ntr I 
32 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 vJt,t77~· 9/64-40 L=6.8 I 
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o1n:7T1r 9/64-40 I 
34 106-23403 BASE 77' 77' YA'1~'1 I 
35 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l6 t7~~· ll/64-40 L=l6 2 
36 Bl834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW ~Y3- f3-t17Y I 
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o1n:7T1r Il/64-40 I 
38 236-30007 TUBE f.:r -7' 0. 12 
39 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~-7· [;Y'ro/~Y I 
40 01 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~-7· vY'r17Y I 
41 236-30007 TUBE f.:r-7' 0.05 
42 236-30007 TUBE f.:r -7' 0.08 
43 236-30007 TUBE f.:r-7' 0.09 
44 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM ~~?~ vY'r1?7' 3 
45 236-30007 TUBE f.:r -7' 0.51 
46 236-30007 TUBE f.:r 7' 0.4 
47 236-30007 TUBE f.:r- 7' 0.02 
48 236-30007 TUBE f.:r-7' 0.21 
49 236-30007 TUBE f.:r-7' 0.15 
50 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~-7· [;Y'r17Y 2 
51 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7" 7YY t- I 
52 Bl214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING T 7W t- HIA' * I 
53 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE T 7YY t- HIH:7' 
54 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Til' ~y 11 I 64-40 L=8 
55 236-30007 TUBE f.:r-7' 0.02 
56 B3538-ll2-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER nYY~? A' 1T JHI I 
57 SS-41108I5-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 h'7Y II/64-40 L=8 I 
.58 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND >':7bA'Yr' 3 
59 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE P;7· ~~?~n· 11- · I 
60 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 "\'Jl,t77~· 9/64-40 L=6 I 
61 226-86455 NEEDLE BAR AY*'?~'ff~?~A'19 Y'r1J'? I 
62 B3534-012-000 GASKET A'nY I 
63 236-30007 TUBE f.:r-7' 0.02 
64 02 226-19704 OILING JOINT h?~1~· 7 I 
65 01 226-19704 OILING JOINT h?~n·r I 
66 02 SQ-II10401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~-7· vY'r17Y I 

NOTE (?'±~a) 01 .... FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7 ffl 
02 .... FOR LH-3I88 LH-3188ffl 

-2:2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

XJJ; }- ;hJ~- · *~~~ti~{,* 

5 

r-41 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t Y J. 1 Qty -------------··------------------------------------------------------------

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

226-03401 
110-76858 
110-76957 
110-76809 
B8233-555-000 
WP 0[i01016 SC 
SS-4111215-SP 

* SS-6121610-TP 
WS-0451040-KP 
WP-0501016-SD 
SK 3412ooo-sc 
WP-Ofi01016-SC 
114-15866 
110-78250 
SS-7110840-SP 
B312G 012 000 
B312H-012-BOO 
B312S-012-000 
SS-4H0515-SP 
110-78102 
B3211 555 000 
114-15908 
SD-0490261-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
SK-3482500 sc 

0 I 228-:17553 
226-21056 
SS-7110840-SP 

* 229-28907 * 229 29004 * 229-28808 
SS-4110515-SP 

* 229-28402 * 229-28303 
228-37504 
SD-0490261-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
WP-0501016-SC 
SK 34825oo sc 

NOTE ClUe) 

BELT COVER A ASM. 
BELT COVER B ASM . 
BELT COVER B CAP ASM. 
BELT COVER B 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
WASHER 5XIO. 5XI 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~l2 
SCREW 3/16-28 L~l5.5 
SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5XI 
WASHER 5XI0.5XI 
WOOD SCREW D~4. I L-20 
WASHER 5XIO. 5XI 
BOBBIN WINDER COMPL 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~7.8 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~5 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 
POSITIONING FINGER 
HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=l2.5 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
WOOD SCREW D-4.8 L-25 
BOBBIN DEVICE 
TENSION BAR BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 
CONTROL RUBBER 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
HINGE SCREW D=4. 9 H=2. 6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=l2.5 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
WASHER 5XI0.5XI 
WOOD SCREW D-4. 8 L-25 

01. •.. FOR JE 

-28-

~· ~~)JI\"- A 
~·~~:!Jr.· -B lrYJ'IJ 
A' H1JI\' -B 7'). 7~ 
~· IH:IJI\' -B 
~· JH :1J11'- 'J'fl_-
t7~':1J" 1 5X10.5XI 
t~'1'1' 11/64-40 1~12 
t71'1' 3/16-28 L~J5.5 
1''1·f it 14.5X8.5XI 
t7~':1J'* 5XI0.5XI 
vltJ*'J' D 4.1 L 20 
t7~· :IJ' 1 5XIO. 5XI 
1~V'r11Jf 'r1J' IJ 
1~V~1~f31]'!*'1jj'1 'rJJ'I] 
vJI,t71Y 11/64-40 L~7. 8 
1 f3 '1~7 
1H3-'I 1\'1 B 
1H'3-'I tn 
t~· 1'1' 11/64-40 1~5 
t1~. l)J' A:Hr1 j 
t1V J' A 
;1;· t· Y:Hr 
~·y1'J' D=4.9 H=2.6 
VJI,t7*';' 1/8-44 L=12.5 
t7~':1J'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 
V!H:J1J' D-4.8 L-25 
1~V~YIJf('r1J'IJ)(tt:!J'V) 
1~V~1~'f31]'!*' IJ~'1('rJJ' IJ) 
vlit71Y 11/64-40 L=7 .8 
1~'f31j';jt' 7 
1Ff31J'II\' 7· 
1H31J'Itn 
t"· W 11/64-40 L~5 
t1~· 3]' AHI151 
t1Y 3J' A 
iJ;· t• :;)hfr 
~'Y1Y' D~4.9 H=2.6 
vlit71Y' 1/8-44 L~l2.5 
t7~':1J' 1 4.8X8.4X0.8 
t7t·n· ~ 5XI0.5XI 

JE(<i] 

1 
(1) 
(I) 
2 
2 

I 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 

(I) 
(I) 

\2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

--a; 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
2 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(4) --w­
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

-------oT"" 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
2 

·---z-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
?t!Jlfg . Jl*____C lf!Mlt* 

24 

~ 

i 5 

f~F~~O- __ NQT~- _ .. _P~T_Np. ___________ D_E_ § _C_~ J _P_ ~~ _I_O_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J _ _ ~ _ _ 1 _ ________ Q!:( _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
-11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
l7 
ll8 
ll9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

101-62253 
101-62204 
101-62600 
110-47107 
SM-0081001-SD 
R0-0982401-00 
110-24015 
110-24106 
RE-1000000-KO 
229-32453 
110-24205 
NM-606000 1-SE 
SM-8063012-TR 
SM-9061853-SR 
226-22104 
229-34251 
229-34509 
229-34608 
229-34400 
229-34202 
229-34301 
SM-9061203-SE 
110-24304 
226-22005 

OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR 
RUBBER CUSHION 
RUBBER CUSHION 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL 
SPRING 
E-RING 10 
BRACKET ASM. 
KNEE PRESS ROD 
NUT M6 
SCREW M6 L=30 
SCREW M6 L= 17. 5 
OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 
KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. 
KNEE PAD PLATE COVER 
KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT 
KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER 
KNEE PAD PLATE 
KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT 
SCREW M6 L= 12 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A 

7T 711: '<'9(7~) 
77'7'J.''l9 
r?T .J)-.Jj-IJ' A 
}?T .J)-.J)-IJ' A 
}7:A*Y M8 L=10 
09J'7' 
t!t' 71' bH'.I~fT 
tt· 71" M'f'.IJ\' * 
E;IJ' 'J.kPJ 10 
t.Jt'7'f'J.'jy'7}9,1?i' (:7~) 
t.Jt' 7'f3JY' :7 
D:Y:IJ:7:T'r M6 1Y.1 
})(*)" 
Dy:IJ:7i)i' IH 
7T 7'J.' 'l9.Jf' B 
tt• 771'J.(:7~) 
tt• 7'f1'J.iJJ\' -
t .Jj' 7 'j'J.'j)" :7 
tt'771'J.J' A 
H'7'f1'J. 
t.Jt'7'f1'J..Jf.J)-I 
D':IJ:7i)i"J} M6 L=12 
tt• 71' ;tyi)i'? 
7T 7'J.' 'l9.Jf' A 

1 
(l) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 

1 
1 

(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

(l) 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. THREAD STM.JD COMPONENTS (1) 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C H I P T I 0 N t y ~ 1 Qt y 
- - - - - - - - - - - - -· - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

131-67556 
229-30556 
229-30507 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229-30408 
229-31307 
131-67903 
131-68000 
131-68109 
131-68208 
229-30309 
229-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
229-30804 
SM-6061610-SC 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
SM-4041001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
SM-4041201-SC 
SM-4042001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
WS-1643202-KH 
NM-Ei1605l1-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WS-0510002-KN 

THREAD STAND I NG DEVICE AS M. 
SPOOL HEST AHM ASM. 
SPOOL HEST AHM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
THHEAD STANDING HOD HUEBER CAP 
THHEAD STANDING HOD, UPPEH 
THHEAD STANDING HOD JOINT 
THHEAD STANDING THHEAD GUIDE 
THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE 
THHEAD STANDING GUIDE ARM 
THHEAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE 
THHEAD STANDING HOD, 10WEH 
SPOOL HETAINEH 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL HEST CUSHION 
SPOOL HEST 
SCHEW M6 1= 16 
SCHEW M5 1=14 
NUT M5 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=10 
NUT M4XO. 7 
SCHEW M4 L= 12 
SCHEW M4 X 20 
NUT M4XO. 7 
WASHEH 16X30X2.6 
SPHING WASHEH 
NUT Ml6X1. 5 
NUT M5 
SPHING WASHEH 

-25-

1~:5Z7Yl}f(IJ'2.) 
1~:)!71}7' (IJ'2.) 
1~:)!71}7' 
1~:'J7;J;" l}'J):JrW 
1~:)!7;!;" l);J;J' J' A 
1F:!i7;J;'?(?r) 
1~:'J7;J;'Tj1'f'7 

1~:5Z71~7Y:T1 
1~:5Z71~7Y:T1(7:$I):'J'1 
1~971~ 7'Jf11}7' 
1~:5ZT1~7Yf11}7':5Z'1 
1~:5Z7;J;' Tj (7:)!) 
1~'r'ovV J( 
1~'\''fl}'r;J;'Tj 

1H'r?H' 71JY':i3'J 
1~'\':lfl}'r~''j 
t7J;?-7' M6 L=15 
Tl\' J;?-Y M5 1=!4 
IJ1:1i!J:T1~ M5 
TI\'J;?-7' M4X0.7 L=10 
IJYt!Jf1~ M4X0.7 27J 
fi\'J;?-7' M4L=l2 
fi\'J;?-7' M4X0.7 L=20 
IJ1t!Jf1~ M4X0.7 27J 
t:;~·n· * 
A' ;?-~·t· ;?- 16.4X26.6X3.2 
IJ1:1i!J:T1~ M16XL5 17J 
IJYM:T1~ M5 
A' H' t' * 5 .1X9. 2X1. 3 

1 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(4) 
(l) 
nT 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

--rrJ 
(l) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 

·--m­
(4) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 

T2! 
(l) 
( 1) 
(2) 
( 2) 
TIT 
(l) 
(4) 
( 4) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) (FOR JH, JS) 

*li~fi:OO-f* ( 2) (JH, JS[QJ) 

~~F 0 ~0 ___ NQT~: ____ P~T _ Np . ___________ D _ ~ §_ C_ ~ _I_ P_ I' _I_ 0_ ~ ___________ ~ __ 'J __ ~ __ 1 _________ Q_!:):: _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

269-10158 
229-30507 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229-30408 
229-3I307 
229-30309 
229-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
229-30804 
SM-6061610-SC 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
WS-1643202-KR 
NM-6160511-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WS-0510002-KN 
229-30556 

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
SPOOL REST ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW M6 L=16 
SCREW M5 L= 14 
NUT M5 
WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M16Xl. 5 
NUT M5 
SPRING WASHER 
THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 

- 2:6-

1r!l7Y?fC::7~) 
1H7?7' 
1'H7ili' ?'J:J.frf!J' 
1'H7ili'?i);J'J' A 
1'H7ili' tJ(tJI) 
1'H7ili' tJ1t-' 7 
1'H7ili' ? CY!l) 
1r?t-7vV-;. 
1'r'i't-?'Tili't} 
1r'i't-tJ'T1f'71J"JY3'1 
1'r'i't-tJ'T1f'7 
t7J~J' M6 L=15 
h' J*'J' M5 L=l4 
o1M:T1r M5 
t71f' jt ~ 
)\' H' j]' * 16 .4X26. 6X3. 2 
l11blJ:T1r M16X1.5 1':;2 

l11blJ:T1r M5 
J\'H':!J'* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
1H7tJ7' CIJ~) 

l 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) 

3<:~'/-Vffi)£-Jl~ ( 1 ) 

LH-3:188ffl *···Standard spec. m!!i'f±lll 

Needle gauge size Throat plate F e~e d Dog Presser Foot asm. 

It !m tt I& ;a I) i!!i ~~ c i( 1!1.) 

i ~ 
(Tip-divided) 

~ 
¢2. 4 ( !HJJ~JHIJ.ll) 

Code 

~ ~~ J- 1-" 

u 
inch mm Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

-
B ,/8 3 .2 ------- ---------- ----------C 5/32 4 .0 

-------- ------- -------D 3/16 4 .8 1 226-25305 8 228-15401 1 5 228-16557 

E 7/32 5 .6 2 226-25404 9 228-15500 1 6 228-16656 

F V4 6 .4 3 226-25503 1 0 228-'15609 1 7 228-16755 

G 9/32 7 .1 4 226-25602 11 228-15708 1 8 228-16854 

H 5/16 7 .9 5 226-25701 1 2 228-15807 19 228-16953 

K 3/8 9 .5 6 226-25800 1 3 228-15906 20 228-17050 

L 1/2 1 2 .7 7 226-26006 1 4 228-'16003 2 1 228-17159 

M 5/8 1 5 .9 ------- ------- -------N 3/4 1 9 .1 ------ -------- -------Q 1 2 5 .4 ------- ---------- -------s 
Stitch spec. - Spec.common 

A 
tt I± ii - f±iH\ii 

* * G 

Needle gauge size Feed dog Presser Foot asm. 
(with Thread Trimrer) 

tt ~~ m'Ji!!iC f-tni1) Jl!lci< ;\1!) 

i j 
(Tip-divided) 

¢1 . 9 
($iiJ;'(Uitl) 

e Code 

~ ~= J- 1-" 

u 
inch mm Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

A 3/32 2 .4 ------- -----------B 1/8 3 .2 22 226-30107 40 102-22255 

C 5/32 4.0 23 226-30206 41 102-22354; 

D 3/16 4.8 24 226-30404 42 226-403531 

E 7/32 5 .6 25 226-30503 43 226-40452 

v4 -r----
F 6.4 26 226-30602 44 101-52957 

G 9/32 7 .1 27 226-30800 45 226-40759 

H 5/16 7 .9 28 226-30909 46 226-40858 

K 3/8 9.5 29 226-31006 47 226-40957 

w 7/16 11.1 30 226-31105 -------L v2 1 2 .7 31 226-31303 48 226-41252 

M 5/a 1 5 .9 32 226-31402 49 226-41351 

N 3/4 19.1 33 226-31501 50 226-41450 
p 7/8 2 2 .2 34 226-31709 -------a 1 2 5 .4 35 226-31808 51 226-41757 

R 11/3 2 8 .6 36 226-31907 -------s 11/4 31 .8 37 226-32004 -------T 13/8 3 4 .9 38 226-32103 -------u 1 1/2 38.1 39 226-32202 ------Stitch spec.! S * * ti I± ~ I G -

- 2'7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~-_NQ _-~orE ____ ~Al<l:. ~o_. _________ -~ ~_s_ Q _R_~ p _T_ ~ p_N ____________ r __ ~ __ Jt __ J ________ 911 __ 

1 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4. 8MM) nY1~(1~~9t,)3/16"(4.8MM 
2 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" ( 5. 6MM) n91~(1~~9t,)7/32"(5.6MM 
3 226-25503 THROAT PLATE l/4 n91~(1~~9t,)1/4u(6.4MM) 
4 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32" (7 .lMM) n91~(1~~9t,)9/32"(7.1MM 
5 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16" (7. 9MM) n91~ (1~~9t,)5/16"(7.9M 
6 226-25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8" (9.5MM) n91~ (1~~9t,)3/8"(9.5MM 
7 226-26006 THROAT PLATE 1 /2" (12. 7MM) n91~(1~~9t,)1/2"(12.7MM 
8 228-15401 FEED DOG D=2.4 3/16 (4.8M) i7Jn' (VJ2.4)3/15"(4.8~P 
9 228-I5500 FEED DOG D=2.4 7/32 (5.6M) i79J\' (VJ~2.4)7/3.2°(5.6~9 

10 228-15609 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4"(6.41\!M) i?J~I\' (VJ~2.4)1/4"(6.4~9) 
11 228-15708 FEED DOG D-2..4 9/32 (7.1M) i7911' (VJ~2.4)9/3:2"(7 .1~9 
12 228-15807 FEED DOG D=2.4 5/16 (7.9M) i?YII' (VJ~2.4)5/16"(7o9~9 
13 228-15906 FEED DOG 3/8 D=2 .4 i79n' (VJ~2 .4 )3/8''' (9 0 5~9) 
14 228-16003 FEED DOG 1/2 D=2.4 i?YII' (VJ~2.4)1/2''(12. np 
15 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 f~9~,·2~ifi2.4(7~)3/16" 
16 228-I5656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 f~9~Y2~ifi2.4(7~)7/32" 
17 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" f~9~''2~ifi2.4(?~)1/4" 1 
18 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 f~9~Y2~ifi2.4(?~)9/32" 1 
19 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 f~9~Y2~ifi2,4(?~)5/16° 1 
20 228-I7050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) f~9~Y2~ifi2.4(?~)3/8" 
21 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D-2.4 (1/2) f~9~Y2~ifi2.4(1~)1/2" 
22 226-30107 FEED DOG 1/8" (3.2MM) i7911' 1/8" ( 3. 2MM) 
23 226-30206 FEED DOG 5/32" ( 4. OMM) i79n'5/32"(4.0MM) 
24 226-30404 FEED DOG 3/16" (4.8MM) i7Pn'3/16"(4.8MM) 
25 226-30503 FEED DOG 7/32" (5.6MM) t79n' 7/32"(5.6MM) 
26 226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 i7911'1/4"(6.4MM) 
.27 2.26-30800 FEED DOG 9/32" (7 .lMM) i79n'9/32"(7olMM) 
.28 226-30909 FEED DOG 5/16" (7 0 9MM) i79n'5/16"(7o9MM) 
29 226-31006 FEED DOG 3/8" (9.5MM) i7911' 3/8"(9.5MM) 
30 226-31I05 FEED DOG 7 /16" (11.11\!M) i79n'7/16"(ll.lMM) 
31 226-31303 FEED DOG l/2" (12.7MM) i7911' l/2"(12. 7MM) 
32 226-31402 FEED DOG 5/8" (1509MM) t79n' 5/8"(15o9MM) 
33 226-31501 FEED DOG 3/4" (l9olMM) i79n'3/4"(19olMM) 
34 226-31709 FEED DOG 7/8" (2.2MM) i?P11' 7/8"(2.2MM) 
35 226-31808 FEED DOG 1" (25.4MM) i7911' 1"(25o4MM) 
36 226-31907 FEED DOG 1.1/8" (28.6MM) i7911' 1·1/8" (28. 6MM) 
37 226-32004 FEED DOG 1.1/4" (31.4MM) i79n' 1·1/4" (31.4MM) 
38 226-32103 FEED DOG 1.3/8" (34.9MM) i7911'1o3/8"(34.9MM) 
39 226-32202 FEED DOG 1.1/2" (38.1MM) i7911'1·1/2"(38.BIM) 
40 102-22255 PRESSER FOOT .ii.SM. 1 /8" ,. 2~tfi 7~ 1/8" 
41 102-22354 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32" ,. 2~tfi 7~ 5/32 1 
42 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. f~9~Y2~ifi(7~)3/16"(4o l 
43 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. f~9~Y2~ifi(7~)7/32"(5. 

44 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" ;HI (2.0) 1/4 7~ 
45 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. f~9~Y2~ifi(7~)9/32"(7o 
4,6 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. f~9~,·2~ifi(7~)5/16"(7. 

47 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. f~9~Y2~ifi(7~)3/8"(9.5 

48 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. f~9~,·2~ifi(7~)1/2"(12o 

49 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. f~9~Y2~ifi(7~)5/8"(15. 
50 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASMo f~9~Y2~ifi(7~)3/4"(19. 

51 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASMO H9~Y 2~tfi(7~)1"(25.4M 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) 

3tl~Jf'--:/ff~61'!-~~ ( 2) 

LH-3188-7fll * · · ·Standard spec . lli~I±U 

Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed Dog Needle clamp asm.Left Needle "''' ""::J (with Thread Trimmer) (with Thread Trimmer) 

tt ~~ ttl& ( ;\':tMO JlSIJ~(;\':t~ft) tt mcmH tt mcmH 

i i ~ ¢>2.4 

~ ~ I Code 

~ ::J- ,. 

I ...!-+. 
inch mm Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. I 

8 V3 3.2 ----- ------ ----- __;:_~ 

c 5/32 4.0 

-------- ------ ---- -------
D 3/1 s 4.8 1 226-60401 8 228-21201 1 5 81402-528-DAL-A 22 81402-528·"DAR-A 

E 7/32 5.6 2 226-60500 9 228-21300 16 81402-528-EAL 23 81402-528"E,~R 

F V4 6.4 3 226-60609 10 228-21409 17 81402-528-FAL-A 24 81402-528"FAR-A 

G 9/32 7.1 4 226-60708 11 228-21508 1 8 81402-528-GAL 25 81402-528 "G.~R 

H 5/16 7 .9 5 226-60807 1 2 228-21607 19 81402-528-HAL-A 26 8'1402-528-HAR-A 
--

K 3/8 9.5 6 226-60906 1 3 228-21706 20 81402-528-KAL-A 27 81402-528-KAR-A 

L v2 1 2 .7 7 226-61102 1 4 228-21805 21 81402-528-LAL 28 81402-528-LAR 

M 5/8 15 .9 ----- ------ --- -----N 3/4 19.1 

-------- ----- ---- -----Q 1 25 .4 ----- -------- ---- ----__:_---
s 

Stitch spec. -· Spec.common Spec.common 
A 

g i± ll -· f±llU 

* 
f±ll;lt)j 

G 

Needle gauge size Feed dog Presser Foot asm. 

tt ~~ z IJ ~ Jlll~i(i[) 

n 
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided) 

¢2.4 CIH!J~UI/1.) CIHUUitl) 
Code 

~ ~: ~= ::J- f: I 
...!-+. I 

inch mm Ref. No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. jRef. No. Part No. 

A 3/32 2.4 ----- ---------1 
-------------8 ,/8 3.2 29 226-65103 45 1o2-2226!i 1 

----------c 5/32 4.0 30 102-37907 46 102-22354 

---------
I 

D 3/16 4.8 31 102-38004 47 226-4035:3 57 228-16557 

E 7/32 5.6 32 102-38103 48 226-40452 58 228-16656 

F 1/4 6.4 33 102-38202 49 101-52957 59 228-16755 

G 9/32 7 .1 34 102-38301 50 226-4075!) 60 228-16854 

H 5/16 7 .!l 35 102-38400 51 226-40858 61 228-16953 

K 3/8 9.5 36 102-38509 52 226-40!)57 62 228-17050' 

w 7/16 11.1 37 101-68300 ------: 
---------------

--
L 1/2 1 2 0 7 38 101-38707 53 226-41252 63 228-17159 

M 5/g 15.9 39 102-38806 54 226-41351 -----N 3/4 19.1 40 102-38905 55 226-41450 

---------p 7/8 22 .2 41 101-68706 ----- -------------Q 1 25.4 42 102-39002 56 226-41757 

---------R 1V8 28.6 43 101-68904 

-------- ---------s 1 '1/4 31 .8 44 101-69001 ------ --------T 13/8 34 .91 

-------- ------ --------u , v2 38 .1 ----- -----· ---------Stitch spec.ls * * ~ i± ll I G * 

-29-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~-_NQ _ _liOTf~ ___ p~~ ~0~ _________ -~ ~_S_ g _R_I_? _T_l p_N_ ___________ t __ ~ __ Jt __ j _ .. ______ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
!I 
l2 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
4,.,..-6--· 

47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
5ii-----· 
5'7 
58 
59 
60 
6! 
62 
63 

226-60401 
226-60500 
226-60609 
226-60708 
226-60807 
226-60906 
226-61102 
228-21201 
228-21300 
228-21409 
228-21508 
228-21607 
228-21706 
228-21805 
Bl402-528-DAL-A 
Bl402 528-EAL 
B1402-528-FAL-A 
B1402-528-GAL 
BI402-528-HAL-A 
B1402-528-KAL-A 
Bl402-528 LAL 
B1402-528-DAR-A 
Bl402-528-EAR 
BI402-528-FAR-A 
BI402-528-GAR 
B1402-528-HAR-A 
Bl402-528-KAR-A 
BI402-528-LAR 
226-65103 
102-37907 
102-38004 
102-38103 
102-38202 
102-38301 
102-38400 
102-38509 
101-68300 
101-38707 
102-38806 
102-38905 
101-68706 
102-39002 
I 01-68904 
101-69001 
102-22255 
102-22354 
226-40353 
226-40452 
101-52957 
226-40759 
226-40858 
226-40957 
226-41252 
226-41351 
226-41450 
226-41757 
228-16557 
228-16656 
228-16755 
228-16854 
228-16953 
228-17050 
228-17159 

THROAT PLATE 3/16" 1'rt9119{:ll(3/16") I 
THROAT PLATE 7/32" 1'rt9119{:ll(7/32") I 
THROAT PLATE 1/4 1'rt9119{9(1/4") I 
THROAT PLATE 9/32" 1'H91191':ll(9/32") I 
THROAT PLATE 5/16" 1'rt9119{:ll(5/16") I 
THROAT PLATE 3/8" 1'rt9119{9(3/8") I 
THROAT PLATE 1/2" 1'rt9119{:ll(l/2") I 
THREAD CUTTING FEED DOG 3/16 1'H97l"7911' ('i'il<2.4)3/16" I 
FEED DOG 7/32 D=2.4 1'H91tYW ('i'JI<2.4)7/32" I 
FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4" {~~91tY9!1' ('i'12.4)1/4" I 
FEEDDOGD-2.4 97/3~2,_----------------71'~r,~~97tY~9~117' 7('i'~JI<~2~.4~)~9~/3~2~"------~~~ 
FEED DOG D=2.4 5/16 1'H91tYW ('i'l~2.4)5/l6" I 
FEED DOG 3/8 D=2.4 {r:f~)j"Y~/1· ('i'J~2.4)3/8" I 
FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/2" 1'H91tYW ('i'J~2.4)1/2"(12 l 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 119r' J. t:ll' 9 3/16 Y~ I 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32 119~·;. t:ll' 9 7/32 Y~ I 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 119r· J. t:ll' 9 1/4 Y~ I 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. , LEFT II W J. t:ll' 9 Y ~ I 
NEEDLE CLAMPASM. 5/16 119r'J. t:ll'9 5/16 Y~ I 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8 IIW J. t:ll' 9 3/8 Y~ I 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., LEFT 1/2" 119r' Jt t:ll' 9 1/2 Y~ I 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 119~· J. ~~· 3/16 Y~ I 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 7/32 IIH' J. ~~· 7/32 yo;_ I 
NEEDLECLAMPASM. 1/4 119r'J.~~· l/4Y~ I 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 119r' J. ~~· J~ I 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16 IIH' J. ~~· 5/16 Y~ I 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/8 119r' Jt ~~· 3/8 yo;, I 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., RIGHT 1/2" 119r' J. ~~· 1/2 Y~ I 
FEED DOG 1/8" 1'H91tYW ('i'JH.4)1/8"(3. I 
FEED DOG 5/32 1'H91tYW 2'i'J~ 5/32 I 
FEED DOG 3/16 1'H91tYW 2'i'J~ 3/16 I 
FEED DOG 7/32 1'H91tYW 2'i'J~ 7/32 I 
FEED DOG 1/4 1'H91tY911' 2'i'J~ 1/4 I 
FEED DOG 9/32 1'H91tYW 2'i'JI< 9/32 I 
FEED DOG 5/16 1'HYH911' 2'i'J~ 5/16 I 
FEED DOG 3/8 1'H91tYW 2'i'J!, 3/8 I 
FEED DOG 7/16" 1'H91tYW (2) 7/16 I 
FEED DOG 1/2" 1'H91tYW 1/2 I 
FEED DOG 5/8" 1'H91tYW 5/8 I 
FEED DOG 3/4 1'H91tYW 3/4 I 
FEED DOG 7/8" 1'H91tYW (2) 7/8 I 
FEED DOG I" 1'H91tY911' I{Yf I 
FEED DOG 1-1/8" 1'H91tYW (2) 1-1/8 I 
FEED DOG 1-1/4" 1'H91tY911' (2) 1-1/4 I 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8" Y :rry)j".Jti Y~ 1/8" I 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32" Y :rry)j".Jti yo;_ 5/32 I 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. Hllv~· :rl}lt}f:r(7~)3/16"(4. I 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. .Jt~llW :rl}lt}f:r(7~)7/32"(5. I 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" )j".Jt:r (2.0) 1/4 Y~ I 
PRESSER FOOT ASII. HllW :rl})j".Jt:r(7~)9/32" (7. I 
PRESSER FOOT ASII. !t~llW :rry)j".Jt:r(7~)5/IG"(7. I 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. HllW:rl})j".Jt:r(7~)3/8"(9.5 I 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. HllW :rl})j-.Jt:r(Yo;,)l/2"(12. I 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. .Jt~llvY:rl})j".Jti(Y~)5/8"(15. I 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. HllW :rl})j".Jt:r(7~)3/4"(19. I 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. HllvY :rry)j".Jt:r(7o;,)I"(25.4M I 
TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/IG HllW :rry)j".Jt:r2.4(Y~)CI/16" I 
TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 HllvJ':rl})j".Jti2.4(Y~)"I/32" I 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" HllVY :rl})j".Jti2.4(7~)1/4" I 
TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 .Jt~llv~·:rry)j".Jti2.4(Y~)9/32" I 
TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 .Jt~llv~·:rry)j".Jti2.4(Y~)5/16" I 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) HllvJ':rl})j".Jti2.4(Y~)3/8" 1 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (l/2) .Jt~llv~·:rry)j"fi2.4(Y~)l/2" I 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3) 

~~Jf'-V~dli-Jt~ ( 3) 

-
Need I e gauge s i ze: Bed S I ide asm. Bed S I ide asm. 

(with Tread Trimmer) (without Tread Trimmer ·stitch spec.F) 
It Iii rii'H&( l!l) ( ,j':t,l] iJ /;)) ~IJ~ ( l!l) ( U'J!!\\ · FfHl) 

n 
Bed S I ide asm. Bed S I ide asm. Bed S I ide asm. Bed S I ide asm. 

Code ( Left ) ( Right ) ( Left ) ( Right ) ! 

]- '. U'Jm'Ji&C 1il !H. *<nln~~J~C tl m j'ffiJl&(1i)i ~~'J1li c t J .m 

,..(__).... 0 0 0 0 ! 

inch mm Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 
B 1/8 3.2 
\ ~ ~ 1 226-50857 4 226-50352 1 226-01058 10 226-00555 
K 3/8 9.5 
L 1/2 12.7 
~ s ~ 2 226-50956 5 226-50451 8 226-01157 11 226-00654 
N 3/4 1 9. 1 

Q 1 25.4 3 226-51053 6 226-50550 9 226-01256 1 2 226-007531 

'71 1\-
!Needle gauge size Front Metal Inner Metal Needle gauge size W i per 

It iii illi j f) Jv q, )l f) Jv It !.% '711~- --

Code n v ~ J- ,. 

-H-. 

Code n ~ J- F ,..w.., 
inch mm Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. inch mm Ref.No. Part No. 

-·--'--'---
B 1/8 3.2 
~ ~ ~ 1 3 B1802-512-0AO-A 1 5 B1 803-51 5-0AO 
M 5/8 15.9 

3/32 A 2.4 
~ ~ \ 1 7 102-09203 
K 3/8 9,5 

N 3/4 19. 1 
~ ~ s 14 B1802-512-0AB 1 6 101-12357 
u 11/2 3 8. 1 

w 7/16 11.1 
~ \ \ 1 8 102-09500 
M 5/8 15.9 --
N 3/4 19. 1 
~ \ ~ 1 9 102-09807 
p f/8 22.2 --
Q 1 25.4 
~ \ ) 20 102-09906 
s 11/4 31 . 8 

·-

Need I e gauge s i 2:e Th r a at p 1 ate (with- Feed dog(wi that Throat plate(with-
out Thread Trimmer) Thread Trimmrer) Thread Trimmer) 

It m lti&C ;\;tB!\1!) )!IJ~( ;\;tBI!.\) ltl&( Ult) 

n ~ 
i 

Code ~ ' J- ,. 

-H-. 
inch mm Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

D 3/16 4.1! 17 228-35003 19 228-35557 21 228-35201 

F 1/4 6.4 18 228-35102 20 228-35656 22 228-35300 

Needle gauge size Feed dog(with Presser Foot asm. Feed Dog Screw 
Thread Trimmer) 

It Iii ia IJ I ( ;\;tJ]ft) J!l (5 tOll) i! I) ~ li: It! l:l ll 

Code n ~ ~ ~ ] - ,. 
,..w.., 

inch mm Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 
D 3/16 4.8 23 106-91053 25 B1524-512-DBH 27 SS-6580710-TP 
F 1/4 6.4 24 106-98652 26 B1 524-51 2-FBE 28 SS-6580710-TP 

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _NQ __ ~OTE ____ PA]{1 ~o_, __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _1_ p _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _:;~ __ L .. ______ 9ty __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
!9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A 
226-50956 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. 
226-51053 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C 
226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A 
226-50451 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. 
226-50550 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C 
226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A 
226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. 
226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C 
226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A 
226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. 
226-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C 
B1802-512-0AO-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT 
B1802-512-0AB BUSHING ASM., FRONT 
B1803-515-0AO BUSHINGASM., INTERMEDIATE 
101-12357 BUSHINGASM. INTERMEDIATE 
102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" 
102-09500 WIPER 
102-09807 WIPER 
102-09906 WIPER 
228-35003 THROAT PLATE Z (P=4) 3/16 
228-35102 THROAT PLATE (P=4) 1/4 
228-35557 FEED DOG ASM. 3/16 
228-35656 FEED DOG ASM. 1/4 
228-35201 THROAT PLATE (P=4) 3/16 
228-35300 THROAT PLATE (P=4) 1/4 
106-91053 FEED DOG 3/16" ASM. 
106-98652 FEED DOG 1/4 ASM. 
Bl524-512-DBH PRESSER FOOT 3/16 ASM. 
B 1524-512-FEE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1 I 4" 
SS-6580710-TP SCREW 
SS-6580710-TP SCREW 

-32-

1~~YA~· 919Ct9' 9) A?~ 
1~~YA~· 919Ct9' 9) B?~ 
1~~9A~· Y19Ct9' Y) C?~ 
1~~9A~· 919(~~·) A?~ 
1~~9A~· 919(~~· ) B?~ 
1H9A~· Y19C~~·) C?~ 

A~'919Ct9' 9) A?~ 
A~'Y19Ct9' Y) B7~ 
A~· Y19Ct~· Y) C7~ 
:A~· 919(~~·) M~ 
A~· 919(~~·) B7~ 

A~'Y19C~~·) C7~ 

Y9Y' 7 )'I)t9Jt 7~ 
)'9)'' 7 )'I)t9]~ 7~ 

Y9Y' 7 firMJt 7~ 
Y9Y 7f"JrPJJt 7~ 
IJ11\'-
IJ1J\'-
IJ1J\' -
1)11\' -

fr-Yt7nY19Z(P=4)3/16" 
fr-Yt7n919(P=4)1/4" 
fi-Yt7t7Yn' (7~)3/16" 
fi-Yt7t79J\' (:7~) l/4" l 
fr-Yt71~~9nY19(P=4)3/16 1 
fr-Yt71~~9n919(P-4)l/4" 1 
fi-Yt71~~Yt7Y~ 3/16"7~ 1 
fi-Yt71~~9t79n' 1/4 7~ 
tfi 3/16 (n9hn' -1~) ?~ 
tti 1/4 ?~ 
t7:1-Y 
t7:1-Y' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~~'111¥& 1) 'A }-

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No. 
When previous parts(Obsoieted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~I I FIT ll, ~~ 3 R e v . N o . ~H :· ~ J¥,l <t:: 6 l'. 
g3o"oO'Jli~'tih'I'Jl'~:i!i:O'J!Wi-&(d:, ~~mc:nt:o"ol"l"t, :::·;u:r <!! ~l, 

29170107 

No.1048-~· · ·Rev.No. 

*A:Added partsim~~/D:Obsoleted partsMI~~/E:Erratumni 
--

Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 
* No. ~ No. " I * No. ~ No. " I QQ QQ --

D 03 2 34 100-04109 A 04 2 34 229-01805 
--

A 04 2 64 400-21415 --
D 03 4 30 110-32562 A 04 4 30 229-37965 

--

.A. 04 6 65 400-15144 
--

--

--

D 03 1 0 1 2 SS-8151150-SP 
--

A 04 1 0 1 2 226-15462 

D 03 1 2 1 8 1 1 0 - 0 9 9 0 9 A 04 1 2 1 8 2 2 9 - 1 1 8 0 4 
--

D 03 1 2 20 110-52701 A 04 1 2 20 229-12000 --
D 03 1 4 1 1 1 0 - 7 1 8 0 0 A 04 1 4 1 229-07802 

-·-

D 03 1 4 1 3 1 1 0 - 0 7 1 0 1 A 04 1 4 1 3 229-08909 
--

D 03 1 4 1 9 110-18207 A 04 1 4 1 9 2 2 9 - 2 0 2 0 1 

D 03 1 4 36 1 1 0 - 7 1 6 0 2 A 04 1 4 36 229-07505 
--

D 03 1i 4 37 1 1 0 - 7 1 7 0 1 A 04 1 4 37 229-07604 
--

D 03 1! 4 4 1 226-08004 A 04 1 4 4 1 400-17058 
--

D 03 11 6 26 226-54701 A 04 1 6 26 4 0 0 - 1 2 4 6 1 
--

D 03 11 6 28 SS-211 0930-SP A 04 1 6 28 SS-6111052-TP 

D 03 1 8 37 1 1 1 - 0 0 5 0 0 A 04 1 8 37 229-5250'1 
. --

D 03 11 8 39 81506-352-000 A 04 1 8 39 262-26407 --
D 03 11 8 40 1 3 5 - 1 5 6 0 6 A 04 1 8 40 262-26209 ,_ 

D 03 :~ 2 1 83530-555-000 A 04 22 1 229-24708 
--

D 03 :~ 2 1 2 SS-6121610-SP A 04 22 1 2 SS-6121610~ 
D 03 :~ 2 23 226-19902 A 04 22 23 400-12577 
D 03 :~ 3 8 SS-6121610-SP A 04 23 8 SS-6121610-TP 
D 03 :~ 3 30 83126-012-000 A 04 23 30 229-28907 

D 03 :~ 3 3 1 83129-012-BOO A 04 23 31 229-29004 

.~ D 03 23 32 83125-012-000 A 04 23 32 229-28808 
-

D 03 :~ 3 34 110-78102 A 04 23 34 229-28402 

D 03 23 35 83211-555-000 A 04 23 35 229-28303 
--

D 03 :~ 5 ALL PARTS-~ 83 A 04 25 ALL PARTS-~ 83 
--

D 03 26 ALL PARTS-~ 83 A 04 26 All PARTS-:@' 83 --

--

-·-

--
__ ___., 

-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
~ 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF &1,~ :l'l: NO &1,~ :l'l: NO &1,~ ]i{ NO &1.1i ]i{ NO 

BT-0500300-EA 12 64 B9117-563-000 10 18 NS-6620310-SP 14 27 SS-3090520-SP 20 33 BT-0630Ei20-ZO 4 8 NS-6680320-SP 12 57 SS-3090610-SP 2 52 Bl104-0!5 1-000 2 31 CM-3002000-B1 2 48 NS-6700420-SP 22 20 SS-4090715-SP 6 69 Bl202-5l2-000 4 16 CM-3002000-01 2 49 SS-4090815-SP 6 17 Bl214-038-000 22 52 CM-3002001-A1 2 62 PS-0300201-KP 16 25 SS-4110515-SP 10 85 Bl402-528-DAL-A 30 15 CM-3002001-01 2 63 PS-0600502-KP 14 35 SS-4110515-SP 14 46 B1402-528-DAR-A 30 22 CQ-2020000-00 4 3 PT-0502700-SO 6 6 SS-4110515-SP 23 19 Bl402-528-EAL 30 16 CQ-2020000-00 10 59 SS-4110515-SP 23 33 Bl402-528-EAR 30 23 CQ-2020000-00 10 63 RE-0320000-KO 20 31 SS-4110615-SP 8 37 
B1402-528-FAL-A 6 36 CQ-2520000-00 4 4 RE-0400000-KO 18 23 SS-4110615-SP 22 24 Bl402-528-FAL-A 30 17 CQ-2520000-00 4 10 RE-0500000-KO 12 3 SS-4110715-SP 14 29 
Bl402-528-FAR-A 6 45 CQ-2520000-00 6 63 RE-0500000-KO 14 9 SS-4110715-SP 22 10 
Bl402-528-FAR-A 30 24 CQ-2520000-00 12 51 RE-0500000-KO 14 12 SS-4110715-SP 22 26 
B1402-528-GAL 30 18 CQ-5050000-00 4 14 RE-0500000-KO 14 18 SS-4110815-SP 2 1 
B1402--528-GAR 30 25 CS-0300711-SP 20 22 RE-0500711- KP 12 40 SS-4110815-SP 2 4 
Bl402-528-HAL-A 30 19 CS-070081B-SH 16 33 RE-0700000-KO 8 57 SS-4110815-SP 10 77 
B1402-528-HAR-A 30 26 CS-102121A-SH 12 11 RE-0900000-KO 12 14 SS-4110815-SP 12 24 
B1402-528--KAL-A 30 20 CS-1470710-SH 16 29 RE-1000000-KO 24 9 SS-4110815-SP 22 54 
B1402-528-KAR-A 30 27 CS-1471012-SH 10 16 R0-0371801-00 14 3 SS-4110815-SP 22 57 
B1402-528--LAL 30 21 R0-0922702-00 12 17 SS-4111015-SP 2 61 
B1402-528--LAR 30 28 D2112-555-BOO 2 6 R0-0982401-00 24 6 SS-4111015-SP 14 33 
B1414-5!2-000 6 79 D2112-555-BOO 2 19 R0-1952401-00 22 2 SS-4111215-SP 14 31 
B1425-526-000 6 35 D2112-555-BOO 2 57 R0-4372002-00 4 37 SS-4111215-SP 22 15 
Bl425-526-000 6 37 D2427-555-BOO-B 16 42 SS-4111215-SP 23 7 
Bl425-52.6-000 6 44 D2428-555-BOO-A 16 41 SB-120000 1-00 4 36 SS-4111815-SP 22 3 
Bl425-52.6-000 6 46 D2430-555-BOO 16 39 SB-3095301-0A 10 67 SS-4120615-SP 2 7 
Bl438-512-BOO 6 80 D2464-555-BOO 18 22 SD-0470281-SP 8 7 SS-4120615-SP 2 9 
Bl449-52.6-000 8 19 D3159-555-BOO 14 26 SD-0490261-SP 23 23 SS-4120615-SP 2 58 
Bl501-581-000 14 40 D3163-555-BOO-A 14 30 SD-0490261-SP 23 37 SS-4120615-SP 8 46 
Bl505-227-TOO-A 14 39 D3164-555-BOO 14 28 SD-0500301-SP 20 27 SS-4120615-SP 18 14 
Bl515-051-000 16 46 D3171-415-BOH 10 81 SD-0600271-SP 16 19 SS-41206115-SP 18 35 
Bl521-555-000 14 2 SD-0600322-SD 14 17 SS-4120615-SP 20 25 
Bl524-512-DBH 32 29 EA-9500BO 1-00 16 65 SD-0601171-SP 8 12 SS-4120915-SP 8 59 
Bl524-512-FBE 32 30 EA-9500B01-00 22 58 SD-0640241-SP 8 42 SS-4121015-SP 2 21 
Bl603-512-000 12 46 SD-0640241-SP 8 61 SS-4153015-SP 18 29 
Bl604-012-000-A 12 41 HA-0005900-00 20 15 SD-0640321-SP 18 34 SS-50906l.O-SP 16 9 
B1610-512-000 12 31 HA-0019000-00 18 10 SD-0640752-TP 8 54 SS-6060510-TP 6 23 
B1633-470-000 12 63 HK-034610 1-40 16 57 SD-0650305-TP 16 52 SS-6080320-SP 20 23 
B1636-581-BOO 12 30 HK-0346400-0B 16 56 SD-0650321-TP 20 5 SS-6080340-SP 6 56 
Bl653-470-000 12 65 HK-0346400-0B 18 13 SD-0720332-SP 14 14 SS-60804l.O-SP 6 70 
B1705-850-000 6 61 HK-0346400-0B 20 24 SD-0800422-CP 12 5 SS-6081810-SP 12 45 
B1802-512-0AB 32 14 HW-2003900-00 20 16 SD-0870601-SP 6 71 SS-6090630-SP 2 36 
Bl802-512-0AO-A 10 2 HW-5000700-00 18 9 SD-0900701-TP 12 59 SS-6090670-TP 12 1 
B1802-512-0AO-A 32 13 HW-5000700-00 20 17 SK-3412000-SC 23 11 SS-6090810-SP 10 52 
B1803-515-0AO 10 10 SK-3482500-SC 23 26 SS-6110430-TP 8 48 
Bl803-515-0AO 32 15 MC-2005009-00 6 85 SK-3482500-SC 23 41 SS-6111052-TP 16 28 
Bl816-512-000 10 4 MC-2005013-00 6 78 SM-0081001-SD 24 5 SS-6111140-SP 2 5 
B1821-051-000 10 60 MDP-500Bl400 6 84 SM-4030601-SN 20 3 SS-6111210-SP 4 28 
B1823-051-000 10 54 MDP-500B2100 6 76 SM-4030601-SN 20 20 SS-6111610-SP 22 22 
B1834-512-000-A 22 36 M4002-110-000 4 24 SM-4031501-SC 18 8 SS-6111610-SP 22 35 
Bl850-512-000 22 31 M4007-110-0AA 4 25 SM-4040655-SP 18 3 SS-6120940-SP 16 63 
Bl851-512-000 22 30 M4007-110-0AB '1 26 SM-4041001-SC 25 20 SS-6121212-TP 16 13 
B2024-771-000 20 7 M6045-350-AAA 2 60 SM-4041201-SC 25 22 SS-6121610-TP 6 75 
B3041-980-000 16 59 SM-4041655-SP 18 7 SS-6121610-TP 12 58 
B3112-704-000 8 21 NM-6040002-SE 25 21 SM-4042001-SC 25 23 SS-6121610-TP 16 45 
B3114-232-000 8 18 NM-6040002-SE 25 24 SM-4051405-SE 25 18 SS-6121610-TP 16 54 
B3125-012-000 23 18 NM-6050001-SE 25 19 SM-4051405-SE 26 13 SS-6121610-TP 22 12 
B3126-012-000 8 16 NM-6050001-SE 25 28 SM-6061610-SC 25 17 SS-6121610-TP 23 8 
B3126-012-000 23 16 NM-6050001-SE 26 14 SM-6061610-SC 26 12 SS-6121840-SP 18 38 
B3128-520-000 8 64 NM-6050001-SE 26 18 SM-6082502-TP 10 88 SS-6121860-SP 12 22 
B3129-012-BOO 23 17 NM-605000 1-SP 16 43 SM-8050502-TP 12 42 SS-6151040-SP 16 58 
B3137-527-0AO 8 32 NM-6060001-SE 24 12 SM-8063012-TR 24 13 SS-615122.0-SP 16 38 
B3138-527-000 8 29 NM-6160511-SE 25 27 SM-9061203-SE 24 22 SS-6151780-SP 2 16 
B3139-527-000 8 33 NM-6160511-SE 26 17 SM-9061853-SR 24 14 SS-6152440-SP 6 86 
B3141-527-000 8 25 NS-6080210-SP 12 44 SQ-111 040 1-MZ 22 40 SS-6153040-SP 10 57 
B3142-527-000 8 34 NS-6090310-SP 20 26 SQ-1110401-MZ 22 50 SS-6560150-SH 10 27 
B3143-527-000 8 35 NS-6090310-SP 22 33 SQ-1110401-MZ 22 66 SS-6560150-SH 10 45 
B3211-555-000 23 21 NS-6110310-SN 22 5 SQ-1150451-MZ 22 39 SS-6580710-TP 32 31 
33417-051-000 16 62 NS-6110310-SP 8 8 SS-2080810-SP 16 1 SS-6580710-TP 32 32 
B3418-180-000 16 17 NS-6110310-SP 20 10 SS-2090710-TP 2 26 SS-6580752-TP 12 32 
B3517-009-000 22 17 NS-611031 0-SP 22 37 SS-2090710-TP 2 28 SS-6661110-SP 4 18 
B3524-55.2-000 22 53 NS-6110420-SP 10 62 SS-2090710-TP 2 30 SS-6661110-SP 12 27 
B3534-012-000 22 62 NS-6110420-SP 22 16 SS-2090710-TP 2 35 SS-7060310-SP 6 64 
B3534-155-000 22 51 NS-6120310-SP 8 45 SS-2110920-TP 2 37 SS-7081310-SP 23 24 
B3538-112-000 22 56 NS-6120310-SP 22 13 SS-2110920-TP 16 27 SS-7081310-SP 23 38 
B8233-555-000 23 5 NS-6150430-SP 6 72 SS-2110930-SP 22 29 SS-7090510-SP 8 28 

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

&Mil' :N NO ~* :N NO - ~*-- :N NO 

SS-7090610-SP 22 60 WP-0501016-SD 16 51 102-16703 22 4 
SS-7090710-SP 16 12 WP-0501016-SD 16 64 102-22255 28 40 
SS-7090710-SP 22 32 WP-0501016-SD 18 16 102-22255 30 45 
SS-7090910-TP 14 45 WP-0501016-SD 18 20 102-22354 28 41 
SS-7110510-SP 12 62 WP-0501016-SD 23 10 102-22354 30 46 
SS-7110710-SP 6 20 WP-0612056-SD 18 31 102-31603 10 34 
SS-7110710-SP 10 13 WP-0621016-SD 12 39 102-37907 30 30 
SS-7110710-SP 12 28 WP-0621016-SD 18 26 102-38004 30 31 
SS-7110710-SP 18 15 WP-0753016-SZ 16 36 102-38103 30 32 
SS-7110740-TP 8 49 WP-0850002-SP 10 87 102-38202 30 33 
SS-7110840-SP 23 15 WP-1612616-SE 25 25 102-38301 30 34 
SS-7110840-SP 23 29 WP-1612616-SE 26 15 102-38400 30 35 
SS-7110910-SP 12 53 WS-0310002-KR 20 19 102-38509 30 36 
SS-7111310-TP 12 47 WS-0451040-KP 23 9 102-38806 30 39 
SS-7111410-TP 8 53 WS-0510002-KN 25 29 102-38905 30 40 
SS-7111810-SP 10 73 WS-0510002-KN 26 19 102-39002 30 42 
SS-7120760-SP 4 17 WS-0610002-KP 18 30 103-15208 12 60 
SS-7120760-SP 10 15 WS-0631510-KP 18 25 103-15455 12 61 
SS-7120760-SP 18 36 WS-1643202-KR 25 26 103-15505 12 54 
SS-7120910-SP 12 15 WS-1643202-KR 26 16 106-02902 2 2 
SS-7121410-SP 12 7 WT-0530002-KS 2 10 106-04809 4 31 
SS-7151210-SP 18 24 106-11457 10 14 
SS-7151610-SP 16 16 101-01004 2 3 106-23403 22 34 
SS-7681750-TP 4 40 101-06102 12 48 106-91053 32 27 
SS-8080610-SP 16 7 101-07902 12 37 106-97506 8 36 
SS-8110410-TP 16 30 101-08009 12 13 106-97605 8 3 
SS-8110510-SP 16 34 101-08512 10 1 106-98652 32 28 
SS-8110520-TP 8 50 101-08611 10 11 107-41106 8 11 
SS-8111010-TP 16 21 101-09908 10 55 110-06202 14 7 
SS-8120740-SP 2 24 101-10500 10 23 110-06350 14 6 
SS-8150410-SP 2 53 101-10500 10 41 110-06509 14 11 
SS-8150822-TP 4 11 101-10609 10 24 110-07309 14 8 
SS-8151150-SP 2 54 101-10609 10 42 110-18108 14 20 
SS-8151150-SP 10 3 101-11201 10 66 110-24015 24 7 
SS-8151150-SP 12 49 101-12001 10 6 110-24106 24 8 
SS-8151550-SP 4 20 101-12357 32 16 110-24205 24 11 
SS-8151550-SP 4 27 101-12407 10 56 110-24304 24 23 
SS-8660530-TP 4 38 101-12803 10 30 110-47107 24 4 
SS-8660530-TP 10 7 101-12803 10 48 110-72402 8 14 
SS-8660530-TP 10 17 101-16051 16 3 110-72501 18 2 
SS-8660530-TP 10 98 101-16606 16 23 110-72709 20 2 
SS-8660610-TP 12 12 101-16705 16 40 110-76809 23 4 
SS-8660810-TP 10 5 101-16754 16 37 110-76858 23 2 
SS-8660810-TP 14 42 101-16804 16 15 110-76957 23 3 
SS-8660810-TP 16 32 101-16903 16 35 110-78102 23 20 
SS-8680540-SP 4 15 101-17109 16 24 110-78250 23 14 
SS-8680810-TP 4 42 101-17208 16 18 110-93606 8 13 
SS-8681650-TP 4 41 101-17851 16 55 111··02100 18 5 
SS-8701782-TP 22 19 101-19105 18 18 111-02209 18 6 

' SS-9080410-SP 16 8 101-19204 18 19 111-02308 18 11 
SS-9110460-CP 2 33 101-24204 8 10 111-10301 20 13 
SS-9110460-CP 8 63 101-24303 8 15 111-10400 20 11 
SS-9111010-SP 16 50 101-25201 14 16 111-10509 20 12 
SS-9111010-SP 18 21 101-38707 30 38 111-10707 20 8 
SS-9111010-SP 20 30 101-52957 28 44 111-11705 20 14 
SS-9151440-CP 12 38 101-52957 30 49 111 11804 20 21 

101-61305 18 17 113-94509 14 24 
TA-0500601-MO 10 96 101-62204 24 2 114-15866 23 13 
TA-0750404-RO 2 12 101-62253 24 1 114-15908 23 22 
TA-0750704-RO 2 15 101-62600 24 3 119-56802 8 22 
TA-1250406-RO 2 13 101-68300 30 37 131-67556 25 1 
TA-1250406-RO 2 18 101-68706 30 41 131-67903 25 8 
TA-1250406-RO 2 22 101-68904 30 43 131-68000 25 9 

101-69001 30 44 131-68109 25 10 
WP-0320501-SC 20 4 102-08551 20 29 131-68208 25 11 
WP-0371016-SD 10 53 102-08700 20 32 137-65607 22 44 
WP-0371016-SD 20 34 102-09203 20 35 
WP-0450000-SD 6 19 102-09203 32 17 226-00555 2 42 
WP-0450801-SD 4 29 102-09500 20 36 226-00555 32 10 
WP-0450801-SP 8 39 102-09500 32 18 226-00654 32 11 
WP-0480856-SP 23 25 102-09807 20 37 226-00753 32 12 
WP-0480856-SP 23 39 102-09807 32 19 226-01058 2 38 
WP-0501016-SC 23 6 102-09906 20 38 226-01058 32 7 
WP-0501016-SC 23 12 102-09906 32 20 226-01157 32 8 
WP-0501016-SC 23 40 102-11407 16 6 226-01256 32 9 
WP-0501016-SD 8 38 102-11605 16 2 226-02601 2 46 

---·-

-85-

PART NO 
~* 

226-03112 
226-03203 
226-03401 
226-03906 
226-04003 
226-04300 
226-04409 
226-04508 
226-04607 
226-04656 
226-04904 
226-05307 
226-05356 
226-05406 
226-06602 
226-07006 
226-07105 
226-07204 
226-07303 
226-07402 
226-08103 
226-08152 
226-09002 
226-09101 
226-09200 
226-09309 
226-09408 
226-09606 
226-09705 
226-09754 
226-09804 
226-10000 
226-10109 
226-10208 
226-10307 
226-10406 
226-10505 
226-10604 
226-11651 
226-11701 
226-11909 
226-12501 
226-12501 
226-13400 
226-13608 
226-14101 
226-15009 
226-15108 
226-15207 
226-15306 
226-15454 
226-15462 
226-15702 
226-15801 
226-15959 
226-16254 
226-17005 
226-17104 
226-17104 
226-17609 
226-17708 
226-17807 
226-17906 
226-18102 
226-18201 
226-18300 
226-18706 
226-18805 
226-18904 
226-18904 
226-19001 
226-19100 
226-19209 
226-19415 
226-19605 
226-19704 

~51 
PAGE REF 
J'll. NO 

2 27 
2 29 

23 1 
4, 32 
4 43 
4 45 • 
4 39 
4 19 
4 35 
4 34 
4 44 
4 2 
4 1 
4 9 
6 5 
6 83 
6 73 
6 74 
6 81 
G 82 

14 10 
14 5 
12 52 
12 29 
12 25 
12 56 
12 43 
12 55 
12 36 
12 35 
10 8 
12 6 
12 2 
12 4 
12 8 
12 23 
12 16 
12 9 
10 95 
10 94 
10 97 
10 33 
10 51 
10 86 
10 89 
10 65 
lO 76 
10 75 
10 79 
10 78 
10 '74 
10 12 
10 80 
10 82 
10 83 
10 84 
14 34 
14 21 
14 23 

8 30 
8 24 
8 23 
8 17 
8 6 
8 4 
8 5 
8 40 
8 31 
8 26 
8 27 

22 28 
2 50 

22 11 
22 18 
22 27 
22 64 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
~ 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
.II,~ ]!;[ NO Ji,fi' ]!;[ NO .II,~ ]!;[ NO £111' ]!;[ NO 

226-19704 22 65 226-51566 4 21 226-85168 6 29 228-19502 10 38 226-19803 22 25 226-51608 4 46 226-85200 6 32 228-19809 10 36 226-20108 22 9 226-52002 12 26 226-85200 6 41 228-19908 10 35 226-20355 22 6 226-52101 12 10 226-85309 6 43 228-20104 16 5 226-20454 22 7 226-54008 16 61 226-85358 6 40 228-20153 16 4 226-20504 22 14 226-54107 16 31 226-85366 6 38 228-20203 16 10 226-20702 22 8 226-54305 16 53 226-85408 6 33 228-20302 16 ll 226-20801 14 32 226-54404 16 44 226-85408 6 42 228-20666 10 9 226-20801 22 21 226-54503 16 48 226-85705 6 77 228-21201 30 8 226-20900 2 14 226-54552 16 47 226-85804 6 22 228-21300 30 9 226-21066 23 28 226-54602 16 49 226-85903 6 18 228-21409 12 34 226-22005 24 24 226-54800 16 14 226-86000 6 21 228-21409 30 10 
226-22104 24 15 226-54909 14 25 226-86158 6 24 228-21508 30 11 226-22302 4 7 226-54958 14 22 226-86455 22 61 228-21607 30 12 
226 -223!)1 4 6 226-55005 16 60 226-87008 8 62 228-21706 30 13 
226-22401 4 33 226-55104 16 22 226-87107 8 60 228-21805 30 14 
226-23102 10 93 226-55153 16 20 226-87305 8 51 228-27109 10 28 
226-23201 4 12 226-55302 16 66 226-87453 8 47 228-27158 10 19 
226-25305 28 I 226-55401 16 67 226-87503 8 55 228-27208 10 25 
226-25404 28 2 226-56003 18 41 226-87602 8 58 228-27208 10 43 
226-25503 2 40 226-56102 18 33 226-87701 8 56 228-27257 10 21 
226-25503 28 3 226-56201 18 32 226-87800 8 52 228-27257 10 39 
226-25602 28 4 226-56300 18 28 226-89053 8 9 228-27307 10 26 
226-25701 28 5 226-56409 18 27 226-89061 8 2 228-27307 10 44 
226-25800 28 6 226-56508 18 4 226-89103 8 20 228-27406 10 22 
226-26006 28 7 226·-56557 18 I 226-89202 8 44 228-27406 10 40 
226-30107 28 22 226-56607 18 12 226-89301 8 41 228-27505 10 91 
226-30206 28 23 226-57050 20 28 I 226-89657 8 1 228-27653 10 90 
226-30404 28 24 226-57100 20 18 226-93253 6 28 228-27703 10 92 
226-30503 28 25 226-57159 20 1 226-93352 6 39 228-31259 10 37 
226-30602 28 26 226-57209 20 6 226-93451 6 2 228-35003 32 21 
226-30800 28 27 226-57308 20 9 228-10105 2 17 228-35102 32 22 
226-30909 28 28 226-57803 2 11 228-11301 2 51 228-35201 32 25 
226-31006 28 29 226-60401 30 1 228-11400 2 25 228-35300 32 26 
226-31105 28 30 226-60500 30 2 228-11558 2 55 228-3555'7 32 23 
226-31303 28 31 226-60609 2 41 228-12507 10 71 228-35656 32 24 
226-31402 28 32 226-60609 30 3 228-12606 10 69 228-35805 8 43 
226-31501 28 33 226-60708 30 4 228-12952 10 68 228-37504 23 36 
226-31709 28 34 226-60807 30 5 228-13000 10 58 228-37553 23 27 
226-31808 28 35 226-60906 30 6 228-13109 10 61 229-0180!5 2 34 
226-31907 28 36 226-61102 30 7 228-13208 10 54 229-0415!5 12 50 
226-32004 28 37 226-65103 30 29 228-13455 10 99 229-07109 14 43 
226-32103 28 38 226-80003 2 32 228-13505 10 20 229-0750!5 14 36 
226-32202 28 39 226-80250 2 20 228-13604 10 29 229-07604 14 37 
226-40353 28 42 226-80656 4 13 228-13703 10 31 229-07703 14 38 
226-40353 30 47 226-81316 6 27 228-13703 10 49 229-07802 14 1 
226-40452 28 43 226-81407 6 25 228-14008 10 32 229-08552 14 4 
226-40452 30 48 226-81506 6 26 228-14008 10 50 229-08800 14 15 
226-40759 28 45 226-81712 6 9 228-15401 28 8 229-08909 14 13 
226-40759 30 50 226-81803 6 16 228-15500 28 9 229-11804 12 18 
226-40858 28 46 226-81951 6 11 228-15609 12 33 229-1190:3 12 21 
226-40858 30 51 226-82058 6 12 228-15609 28 10 229-12000 12 20 
226-40957 28 47 226-82157 6 13 228-15708 28 11 229-1210!) 12 19 
226-40957 30 52 226-82256 6 14 228-15807 28 12 229-20201 14 19 
226-41252 28 48 226-82355 6 15 228-15906 28 13 229-2070!) 2 23 
226-41252 30 53 226-82504 6 34 228-1!)003 28 14 229-24708 22 I 
22G-4135,1 28 49 22!)-82504 6 47 228-1!)557 28 15 229-2830:! 23 35 
226-41351 30 54 226-82652 6 1 228-16557 30 57 229-28402 23 34 
22G-41450 28 50 226-82702 6 8 228-1!i!i56 28 Ill 229-28808 23 32 
226-41450 30 55 226-82850 6 10 228-16656 30 58 229-28907 23 30 
226-41757 28 51 22!)-83007 6 53 228-1!i755 14 44 229-29004 23 31 
22!i-41757 30 56 22!)-83056 6 48 228-16755 28 17 229-3030!) 25 12 
22!)-50055 2 44 22!i-8310G 6 51 228-1!)755 30 59 229-3030!) 26 7 
22!)-50055 2 45 22!)-83205 6 49 228-16854 28 18 229-30408 25 6 
226-50352 2 43 226-83304 6 50 228-16854 30 60 229-30408 26 5 
226-50352 32 4 226-83403 6 54 228-16953 28 19 229-30507 25 3 
226-50451 32 5 226-83502 6 60 228-16953 30 61 229-3050'! 26 2 
226-50550 32 6 226-83601 6 62 228-17050 28 20 229-30556 25 2 
226-50857 2 39 226-83809 6 52 228-17050 30 62 229-3055() 26 20 
226-50857 32 1 226-83908 6 58 228-17159 28 21 229-30705 25 4 
226-50956 32 2 226-84005 6 59 228-17159 30 63 229-3070!i 26 3 
226-51053 32 3 226-84104 6 55 228-18009 2 59 229-30804 25 16 
226-51202 2 56 226-84203 6 57 228-19007 10 72 229-30804 26 11 
226-51459 2 47 226-84609 6 7 228-19106 10 70 229-3090:3 25 15 
226-51509 4 23 226-85101 6 31 228-19304 10 47 229-3090:3 26 10 
226-51558 4 22 226-85150 6 30 228-19403 10 46 229-31000 25 14 

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.l"nill'- ]:{ NO 61.1ll'- ]:{ NO fflu*· ]:{ NO Jl.{ijo ]:{ NO 

229-31000 26 9 
229-31109 25 13 
229-31109 26 8 
229-31307 25 7 
229-31307 26 6 
229-31406 25 5 
229-31406 26 4 
229-32453 24 10 
229-34202 24 20 
229-34251 24 16 
229-34301 24 21 
229-34400 24 19 
229-34509 24 17 
229-34608 24 18 
229-37965 4 30 
229-51552 2 8 
229-52501 18 37 
232-04001 4 5 
232-04506 6 66 
232-04605 6 67 
232-04704 6 68 
232-04803 22 59 
232-04902 6 4 
232-04951 6 3 
236-30007 22 38 
236-30007 22 41 
236-30007 22 42 
236-30007 22 43 
236-30007 22 45 
236-30007 22 46 
236-30007 22 47 
236-30007 22 48 
236-30007 22 49 
236-30007 22 55 
236-30007 22 63 
262-26209 18 40 
262-26407 18 39 
269-10158 26 I 

400-12461 16 26 
400-12577 22 23 
400-15144 6 65 
400-17058 14 41 
400-21415 2 64 

I 

-87-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEM 

-------------------·---

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

-89-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI" 
JUKI CORPORATION 

~1'4@199$~..l.IIOOORP. 

*•~·~--~ee.••~~ct 
~ . ... .... ~.,.. 
AI iigl "' ·~ tho\lugh~ (hf Y~t'<ld. 

JUK11ll.il811 

s•l.'.lRF>. ;:~ar: 
To cnbl or t'ct furtt.lr 
l!'lfolll'lo1lbn, 

lliNM QOrlcact: 

111:10$<-·:,"J~ 1-llii!Ailt.Af>~li)'J>tt~< I: IT ~$/'fi.> 'JII 'f'. 
>t fhe~.J)tli:n CCMtfed Ill .,.. pub ' 51 IS Wlljlt::IIO C'!Wl(lll mt ~ 01 hi CQ.'MOolllt '"'~Ill~ 

!';:f)I<-~•J ~ 1-u. 2004Jr.9R llt.d«>•a.U:41"l"Ul.~t-\«>~.,-. 
*This~ list I' tt:l!ed In .XO~ItW.Ih 'hi pfl)d,oee.;f*:lteall!ml ~so! $.,:.1llll'blr'2004. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




